

August 17, 2025

To,
The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai -400001.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

SUB: SUBMISSION OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025.

SCRIPT CODE: 539562

SECURITY ID: AARNAV

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the Newspaper Publication of the unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025, published in Financial Express – All India Editions (English & Gujarati) newspapers on 15th November, 2025.

We request you to please take the above on your record in compliance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 at the earliest.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
FOR, AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED




SUMIT AGARWAL
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN- 00356863



Encl: As Above

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 1, New Cloth Market, O/s. Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad-380 002 (India).
Corporate Off. & Works :- Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Narol-Vatva Road, Ahmedabad-382 405 (India).
t: 079-29702983-84 e : aarnavfashions@gmail.com
CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990

Tyche Industries Limited						
CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809						
C-21/A,Road No 9,Film Nagar,Jubilee Hills,Hyderabad-500096						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS						
FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
(Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)						
Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Un Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un Audited)	30.09.2025 (Un Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	1415.95	1269.99	2053.57	2685.94	3605.57	6547.13
Net Profit /(Loss)for the period(before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items	204.87	325.95	606.21	530.82	970.50	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss)for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items	204.87	325.95	536.16	530.82	900.45	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss)for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1240.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1248.91
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share(Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19
(b) Diluted	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.						
2) The Company operates exclusively in one reportable business segment i.e. "APIs".						
3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025.The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.						
4) Sale for the Half-Year ended September 30, 2025 includes exports sales of Rs 2444.25 Lakhs and Domestic sales of Rs.241.68 Lakhs.						
5) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary, to correspond with the figures of the current period.						
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Tyche Industries Limited						
G.Sandeep						
Managing Director						
Place:Hyderabad						
Date:13.11.2025						

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED						
Regd. Off: Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikara, Thirissur Kerala, 680306, India						
Email id: rajputanainvestment@gmail.com, Website: www.rajputanainvestment.com						
CIN: L50100KL1941PLC078267						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025						
(Rs. In Lakhs, except per equity share data)						
Sl No	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED	
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
A. Revenue from Operations						
a) Income from Operations		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37
Total Revenue From Operations (A)		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37
B. Other Income		7.65	7.48	7.78	15.13	15.34
Total Income (A+B)		221.07	97.58	59.22	318.65	101.71
C. Expenses						
a) Purchases of Stock-In-Trade		147.52	104.71	0.84	252.23	66.44
b) Changes in Inventories of Stock-In-Trade		44.71	(25.10)	25.60	19.60	(40.00)
c) Employees benefit expenses		13.71	13.65	13.65	27.36	26.88
d) Depreciation & amortization expenses		0.02	0.02	0.04	0.04	0.13
e) Listing fees / depository fees		0.93	0.88	1.31	1.81	2.83
f) Other expenses		6.50	4.98	11.29	11.49	19.47
Total expenses (C)		213.39	99.14	52.73	312.53	75.79
D. Profit/(loss) before Tax (A+B-C)		7.68	(1.56)	6.48	6.12	25.92
E. Exceptional items		-	-	-	-	-
F. Tax expense:						
i) Current tax		1.59	-	1.69	1.59	6.74
ii) Deferred tax		-	-	-	-	-
G. Profit/(loss) for the period (D-E-F)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18
H. Other comprehensive income						
a) i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-
a) ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (A)		-	-	-	-	-
b) i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss		-	-	-	-	-
b) ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss		-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (B)		-	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income (A + B) (H)		-	-	-	-	-
I. Total comprehensive income for the period (H+G)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18
J. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)		308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00
K. Earnings per Equity Share (not annualised)						
Basic (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62
Diluted (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62
NOTES ON STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS :						
1. These unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.						
2. In compliance with the Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of unaudited financial results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 has been carried out by the statutory auditors, M/s. Ayyar & Cherian Chartered Accountants and they have issued an unqualified review conclusion thereon.						
3. The above Standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14 November 2025						
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.						
By Order of the Board of Directors						
For RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LTD.						
Sd/-						
JIJIN C SURENDRAN						
Managing Director						
DIN: 03305487						
Place : Thirissur						
Date : 14-11-2025						

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED						
REGD. OFFICE : 1, NEW CLOTH MARKET, O/S RAIPUR GATE, AHMEDABAD-380 002.						
Corporate Office & Factory : Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Naro-Vatva Road, Ahmedabad-382405						
Tel. No.: 079-29702883, E-mail : aarnavfashions@gmail.com						
Website : www.aarnavgroup.com , CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990						
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025						
(Rs. In lakh except EPS)						
Sr. No	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on			Half Year Ended on	
		30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
	Income					
1	Revenue from operations	13380.03	9715.80	10458.82	23095.83	19295.28
2	Other Income	14.20	8.20	19.93	22.40	26.36
3	Total Income [1+2]	13394.23	9724.00	10478.75	23118.23	19321.64
4	Expenses:					
a)	Cost of materials consumed	7854.63	6712.41	7525.79	14567.04	13804.03
b)	Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	1543.17	599.99	0.00	2143.16	0.00
c)	Changes in inventories and stock in trade	663.54	(399.19)	(15.97)	284.35	(181.01)
d)	Employee benefits expense	227.38	211.51	221.76	438.89	428.51
e)	Finance costs	235.52	251.67	249.65	487.19	533.12
f)	Depreciation and amortization expense	201.26	201.12	193.48	402.38	372.57
g)	Others Expenses	2332.19	1894.08	2014.96	4226.27	3836.07
Total expenses(4)		13077.69	9471.59	10189.67	22549.28	18793.29
5	Profit from ordinary activities before exceptional items (3-4)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35
6	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit from ordinary activities before tax(5-6)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35
8	Less: Tax expense					
	Current tax net of Earlier Year Tax	96.00	77.00	99.00	173.00	160.00
	Short / (Excess) Provision of earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Deferred Tax	(16.50)	(13.50)	(25.20)	(30.00)	(25.20)
9	Net profit for the period (7-8)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55
10	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax (9+10)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55
12	Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face value of Rs.10 per share)	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86
13	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)					14424.26
14	Earnings per equity share (for quarter not annualised) (face value Rs. 10 each)					
(1) Basic		0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93
(2) Diluted		0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93
Note: (1) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13.11.2025. (2) The unaudited quarterly / Six months ended financial results of the Company for the period ended on 30 September, 2025 will be available on the Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com). (3) The Company currently operates in a single segment i.e. Textile Processing. (4) The above Financial results are in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards, the (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amended Rules, 2016. (5) Previous period figures have been re-grouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to match current period classification.						
For, Aarnav Fashions Limited						
Sumit Champalal Agarwal						
Managing Director, DIN : 00356863						
Place : Ahmedabad						
Date : 13.11.2025						

TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED

Registered Office: Poddar Point, 10th Floor, 113 Park Street, Kolkata 700016
CIN : L27320WB1997PLC084819, Tel: 033-4019 0800, Fax: 033-4019 0823,
E-mail ID: investors@titagarh.in; Website: www.titagarh.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In Crores)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	788.32	674.00	1,048.58	1,462.32	1,877.20	3,747.38	799.03	679.30	1,056.95	1,478.33	1,960.00	3,867.75
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations	-4.56	-2.11	-5.04	-6.67	-5.84	-13.60	-0.03	-0.55	-0.28	-0.58	-0.23	-0.14
5 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	47.29	42.75	85.12	90.04	156.43	303.43	37.00	30.94	80.69	67.94	147.70	274.92
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	47.17	42.63	84.04	89.80	155.33	301.96	37.14	31.39	79.92	68.53	146.84	273.60
7 Equity Share Capital	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93
8 Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,492.81	-	-	-	-	-	2,456.05
9 Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)												
Basic (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.53	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.41
Diluted (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.51	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.39

Notes :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13th November 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com; and on the Company's website: www.titagarh.in

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Anil Kumar Agarwal
Deputy Managing Director
DIN: 01501767

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13th November, 2025

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED							
REGD. OFFICE : 1, NEW CLOTH MARKET, O/S RAIPUR GATE, AHMEDABAD-380 002. Corporate Office & Factory : Survey No. 302-305, Ispanpur, Narol-Vatva Road, Ahmedabad-382405 Tel. No. : 079-29702983, E-mail : aarnavfashions@gmail.com Website : www.aarnavgroup.com, CIN : L17100GJ19893PLC028990							
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025							
(Rs. In lakh except EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on			Half Year Ended on		
		30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Income							
1	Revenue from operations	13380.03	9715.80	10458.82	23095.83	12925.28	37908.37
2	Other Income	14.20	8.20	19.93	22.40	26.36	95.31
3	Total Income(1+2)	13394.23	9724.00	10478.75	23118.23	19321.64	38003.68
Expenses:							
a)	Cost of materials consumed	7854.63	6712.41	7525.79	14567.04	13804.03	27263.73
b)	Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	1543.17	599.99	0.00	2143.16	0.00	435.51
c)	Changes in inventories and stock in trade	683.54	(399.19)	(15.97)	284.35	(181.01)	(1715.94)
d)	Employee benefits expense	227.38	211.51	221.76	438.89	428.51	872.72
e)	Finance costs	235.52	251.67	249.65	487.19	533.12	1019.00
f)	Depreciation and amortization expense	201.26	201.12	193.48	402.38	372.57	801.84
g)	Others Expenses	2332.19	1894.08	2014.96	4226.27	3836.07	8100.95
	Total expenses(4)	13077.69	9471.59	10169.67	22549.28	18793.29	36777.81
5	Profit from ordinary activities before exceptional items (3-4)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35	1225.87
6	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit from ordinary activities before tax(5+6)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35	1225.87
8	Less: Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Current tax net of Earlier Year Tax	96.00	77.00	99.00	173.00	160.00	370.00
	Short / (Excess) Provision of earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	14.20
	Deferred Tax	(16.50)	(13.50)	(25.20)	(30.00)	(25.20)	(82.27)
9	Net Profit for the period (7-8)	237.04	188.91	215.28	428.95	393.55	923.94
10	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	38.26
11	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax (9+10)	237.04	188.91	215.28	428.95	393.55	962.20
12	Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face value of Rs.10 per share)	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86
13	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	14424.26
14	Earnings per equity share (for quarter not annualised) (face value Rs. 10 each)	-	-	-	-	-	-
(1) Basic	0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93	2.19	
(2) Diluted	0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93	2.19	

Note: (1) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13.11.2025. (2) The unaudited quarterly / Six months ended financial results of the Company for the period ended on 30 September, 2025 will be available on the Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com). (3) The Company currently operates in a single segment i.e. Textile Processing. (4) The above Financial results are in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards, the (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amended Rules, 2016. (5) Previous period figures have been re-grouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to match current period classification.

For, Aarnav Fashions Limited Sumit Champalal Agarwal Managing Director, DIN : 00356863		
Place : Ahmedabad		
Date : 13.11.2025		

Sumit Champalal Agarwal
Managing Director, DIN : 00356863

જાહેર વસૂલી અધિકરણ-1

નાણાં મંત્રાલય નાણાકિય સેવાઓનો વિભાગ ભારત સરકાર

બીજો માળ, ભીખુભાઈ ચેબર્ડર, કોયરબા આશ્રમ પાસે, એલિસબ્રીજ, પાલડી, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૬

ફોર્મ નં. ૨૨ (જુલો ૧૨) (ડીઝાઇનર નિયમનો, ૨૦૧૫ ના નિયમના ૩૬(૧)) (જુઓ આવક વેરા ધારા, ૧૯૬૧માં બીજી સુચીનો નિયમ ૫૨(૧))

રજી. (ઓ/દસ્તી/એકીકરણ/બીટ એફ ક્રમ દ્વારા ઈ દરજા/વેચાણ નોટિસ

બેંક અને નાણાકીય સંસ્થાઓના બાકી દેવાની વસૂલાતના અધિનિયમ ૧૯૯૩ના સાથે વંચાતા આવકવેરા ધારા ૧૯૬૧ના બીજા પરિશિષ્ટના નિયમ ૩૮, ૫૨ (૨) હેઠળ વેચાણની જાહેરાત

આર.સી. નં.

૫૫૮/૨૦૧૮

ઓ.એ. નં.

૩૫૭/૨૦૧૭

સર્ટિફિકેટ હોલ્ડર : સેન્ટ્રલ બેંક ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા

વિસ્થા

સર્ટિફિકેટ દેવાદારો : નરેશભાઈ મણીભાઈ પટેલ અને અન્ય પ્રતિ,

સીકી નંબર ૧ : નરેશભાઈ મણીભાઈ પટેલ, મુ. નરસિંહપુર, પોસ્ટ: મોતીઝર, તાલુકો કપડવંજ, જિલ્લો ખેડા ખાતે

સીકી નંબર ૨ : ગોકલભાઈ મણીભાઈ પટેલ, મુ. નરસિંહપુર, પોસ્ટ: મોતીઝર, તાલુકો કપડવંજ, જિલ્લો ખેડા ખાતે

સીકી નંબર ૩ : દિનેશભાઈ મણીભાઈ પટેલ, મુ. નરસિંહપુર, પોસ્ટ: મોતીઝર, તાલુકો કપડવંજ, જિલ્લો ખેડા ખાતે

સીકી નંબર ૪ : જીવીનભાઈ એમ પટેલ, મુ. નરસિંહપુર, પોસ્ટ: મોતીઝર, તાલુકો કપડવંજ, જિલ્લો ખેડા ખાતે

સીકી નં. ૫: નરેશભાઈ મોરારાઈ પટેલ, ગામ વાંસનીરેલ, તાલુકો બાવડા, જિલ્લો અમરેલી ખાતે

સીકી નં. ૬: નરેશભાઈ પંડારાઈ પટેલ, ગામ વાંસનીરેલ, તાલુકો બાવડા, જિલ્લો અમરેલી ખાતે

નીચે જણાવેલ સ્થાવર મિલકત નરેશભાઈ મણીભાઈ પટેલ અને અન્ય પાસેથી નામદાર પ્રિસાઇડીંગ ઓફીસર, ડીઝાઇનર-1, દ્વારા જારી કરાવેલ વસૂલી પ્રમાણપત્ર મુજબ ચુકવવાપાત્ર કુલ રકમ રૂ.૩૯,૯૫,૧૨૮.૦૦/- (રૂપિયા ત્રણહાથાસીસ લાખ પંચાશ હજાર એકસો અડતાલીસ માત્ર) વતા વ્યાજ અને ખર્ચ (બાંદ બાબત ગઈ ગયેલ રકમ, જે કોઈ હોય તો) ની ચુકવણત માટે ૧૬ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૫ ના રોજ જાહેર ઈ-દરજા દ્વારા વેચવામાં આવશે.

મિલકતનું વર્ણન

લોટ નં.ક્રમ.	સહ દેવાદારના નામ સાથે વેચાનાર મિલકતનું વર્ણન કે જ્યા મિલકતસહ દેવાદાર તરીકે બેંકે અન્ય વ્યક્તિ તથા કસ્ટોદારની હોય	નબો ખાતા અને સર્વે નં	રિઝર્વ ક્લિમંત કે જેની નીચે મિલકત વેચવામાં આવશે નહીં	ઇમેમકી રિઝર્વ ક્લિમંત કે રિઝર્વ
૧	૨	૩	૬	૯
૧.	તે તમામ સ્થાવર મિલકતનો ભાગ અને પાર્સલ ખેતીની જમીન ધરાવતો સર્વે નં. ૨૫૫ છે જેનું માપ આશરે ૮૨૦૦ ચોરસ મીટર છે, અને તેની ખાતા નં. ૧૧૬ છે, જે જમીન ગામ માનપુર, તા. બાવડા, જિલ્લો અમરેલી ખાતે છે.	સર્વે નં ૭૩ અને ખાતા નં ૨૬૬	₹ ૩૪,૫૬,૦૦૦/-	₹ ૩,૪૫,૬૦૦ -/-
૨	તે તમામ સ્થાવર મિલકતનો ભાગ અને પાર્સલ ખેતીની જમીન ધરાવતો સર્વે નં. ૧૮૭ છે. ૨૪૮૮૦ ચો. મીટર, ૧૯/૧૧ (બી) હેક્ટર ૮૨૬૬ ચો. મીટર, જેનો ખાતા નં.૧૪ મીજે ગામ ભૂપુર, તા. બાવડા, જિ. અમરેલી ખાતે આવેલો છે.	સર્વે નં ૫૫ અને ખાતા નં ૧૧૭	₹ ૧,૨૨,૨૫,૯૬૦/-	₹ ૧૨,૨૨,૫૬૬/-
ક્રમ નં.	વર્ણન	વિગત		
૪	મિલકત અથવા તેના કોઈ ભાગ પર મુલ્યાંકિત આવક	જાણમાં નથી		
૫	કોઈ અન્ય બોજાની વિગતો જેના માટે મિલકત જવાબદાર છે	જાણમાં નથી		
૬	મૂલ્ય, પ્રમાણિત દેવાદાર દ્વારા અપાયેલ મૂલ્ય પણ દર્શાવે છે કોઈ હોય તો	ના		
૭	દાવાઓ, જે કોઈ હોય તો જે મિલકત સાથે આગળ જશે અને તેના પ્રકાર અને ક્લિમંતને લગતી કોઈ અન્ય જાણમાં હોય તેવી બાબતો	જાણમાં નથી		

૧. હરજી / બીડીંગ વેચાણ સોળાબાદ ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક મોડ મારફતે ઇ-દરજા વેબસાઇટ www.Cfindia.com દ્વારા ચોંચવામાં આવશે.

૨. હરજી બીડસોએ આગાહી જણાવેલ સર્વિસ પ્રદાતા પાસે તેમની બાગીચરી સ્પષ્ટરૂઢ કરવાલે **ઈ-દરજા**માં ભાગ લેવા માટે તેમના સુચર આઈડી અને પાસવર્ડ મેળવી લેવા જોઈશે. તે આવશ્યક અનરૂઢ મની નીચે મુજબના પ્રસ્તાવિત મોડમાં જમાં કરવાી હોય તો જ મેળવી શકશે.

- નીચે મુજબની વિગતો મુજબ, EMD RTGS/NEFT દ્વારા મહત્તમ **૧૦.૧૨.૨૦૨૫** સુધીમાં જમા કરાવવાનું રહેશે.

દરજા ઓપનસીનું નામ

ખાતા નં. અને ખાતાનું નામ

IFSC કોડ નં.

સેન્ટ્રલ બેંક ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા, જેએડી, આરએસ, ગાંધીનગર

૩૭૫૨૨૩૦૬૪ સીડીઓએફએસઈ મેટીઆઈ ઇનધર ટ્રાન્ઝેક્શન્સ

CBIN0280546

વ્યાસના જમા કરાવેલ EMD ને ઈ-દરજામાં ભાગ લેવા માટે ઘ્યાનમાં લેવામાં આવશે નહીં.

૬. ઉપર જણાવેલ વિષયક બાંકમાં ઈ કોમી, સરનામો પુરાવો, અને ઓળખ પુરાવો, જે માટે આઈડી, મોબાઇલ નંબર, કે કંપની હોય તો, કંપનીના બોર્ડ ઓફ ડાયરેક્ટર્સ દ્વારા પાસ બોર્ડ કરાવતો કોમી, અથવા કંપનીના પ્રતિનિધી-ઓનીનું પુરૂ કરતું અન્ય દસ્તાવેજ અને આવી ડિપોઝીટરી પહોંચ/કાઉન્ટર સર્વિસ પ્રાઇડેસ્ટેડ સિક્યુરિટી **૧૦.૧૨.૨૦૨૫ ના રોજ** અથવા પહેલા ઇ-દરજા વેબસાઇટ દ્વારા મળી જવી જોઈશે. અને હાડકોબી ઇમેઇનકી ભરાની પહોંચ સાથે સીકરટરી ઓફિસના ની ઓફિસ, ડીઝાઇનર-1, અમદાવાદ. **૧૦.૧૨.૨૦૨૫** સુધીમાં મળી જવી જોઈશે.

૫. આ વિષયક અરજીનું બિડસોના સર્વિસ મની સંબંધિત ખાતામાં સમાન સૂકીબાંકની પદ્ધતી પદત કરવામાં આવશે.

દરજા ઓપનસીનું નામ

સરનામું

સંપર્ક વ્યક્તિ

ઈ મેઇલ એડ્રેસ

વેબસાઇટ

દેવાવાદન નં.

Cfindia Pvt. Ltd.

પ્લોટ નંબર ૩૦૫, પહેલો માળ, ઉદીગ વિહાર, ફેઝ-II, ગુરુગ્રાવ, દરિયાવાડ ૧૨૨૦૧૫

શ્રી ભાવિક પંડ્યા મોબ. નંબર ૮૮૬૬૮૨૮૨૩૩

gujarat@Cfindia.com support@bankeauctions.com https://www.bankeauctions.com

www.Cfindia.com

૦૧૪૨-૪૩૦૨૦૧૨/૨૫/૨૩/૨૪ મી.બા. નંબર ૭૨૯૧૮૮૧૨૨/૨૫/૨૬

૬. CM બેંકની સંપર્ક વિગતો:

નામ	સુશ્રી મયુરિકા પમાર, આરએસ, ગાંધીનગર,
સંપર્ક વિગતો	મો. નંબર ૯૬૨૫૬૮૯૫૦૩

૭. હરજી બીડસોએ તેમના બીડ્ઝ મોકલવા પહેલાં વેચાણની પ્રક્રિયા અને વિગતવાર નિયમો અને શરતો માટે વેબસાઇટ www.Cfindia.com. ની મુલાકાત લેવા સલાહ આપવામાં આવે છે.

૮. રિઝર્વ ક્લિમંતથી નીચે મિલકત વેચવામાં આવશે નહીં.

૯. આ મિલકત **૦૨ લોટમાં વેચવામાં આવશે**, જેમાં ઉપર દર્શાવેલ લોટ મુજબ સમાવત ક્લિમંત રહેશે.

૧૦. બોલો લાગુનાર વ્યક્તિએ સમગ્ર દરજા સમાગમના દરમિયાન **લોટ નં. ૧ માટે અલુકમે રૂ. ૫,૦૦૦/- અને લોટ નં. ૨ માટે રૂ. ૧૦,૦૦૦/- ના ગુણાંકમાં** ઓફર મુજબની પડશે.

૧૧. મિલકત **જેમ છે જ્યાં છે** ના ઘોષણે વેચવામાં આવશે અને ઈ-ઓક્શન ઓપનસીની અધિકૃત વેબસાઇટ પર પ્રકાશીત અન્ય નિયમો અને શરતોને આધીન રહેશે.

૧૨. સોથી વધુ બોલો લાગુનાર વ્યક્તિએ પહેલાથી જ ચુકવેલી EMD ના સમાયોજન પછી, તેની અંતિમ બીડી રકમના ૨૫% રકમ, આગામી બે દર્જાકાલી દિવસ સુધીમાં **જ્યાં રૂ.૦૦ વાગ્યા સુધીમાં** RTGS/NEFT દ્વારા ઉપર જણાવેલ ખાતામાં જમા કરાવવાની રહેશે.

૧૩. **ફક્ત બીડો/બીડસ બર્સિદારે મિલકતના વેચાણની તારીખ થી ૧૫મા દિવસ કે તે પહેલાં આગમી વેચાણની રકમના ૭૫% બાકી રકમ ડિપોઝિટ કરવાની રહેશે**, જે ૧૫મા દિવસે રિવિયર હોય અથવા કોઈપણ રજા હોય તો પછા પછીના પ્રથમ બેઠકના કમિશનના દિવસે તત્કાલિક રૂપે જમાવવા મુજબના ખાતામાં **અરજીઓ/બેંક/બેંકનોફરી દ્વારા ભરવાની રહેશે**. ઉપર જણાવ્યા વિષયક બર્સિદારે વેચાણ ક્લિમંતની કુલ ક્લિમંતના ૧% લેખે (વાર્ડ ૧ ૧૦) પાઉન્ડર્ડ થી રિફરન્સ **ડીઝાઇનર-1 અમદાવાદની તરફનાં ડીડી મારફતે ડિપોઝિટ કરવાની રહેશે**. પાઉન્ડર્ડ થી માટેના તૈયાર કરાયેલ ડીડી સીધો જ વસૂલી અધિકારી, ડીઝાઇનર-1

૧૪. મિલકતમાં સુવર્ણબીડી કરતુ સેમી વેચાણ પાછળો ક્યાં બાદ જે નીચે સૂચી કરવાયેલ ચોચ લાગે તો સરકારી ખાતામાં જમ કરાશે અને કસ્ટોદાર પાસેથી સુધીકોટ કરાશે અથવા કસ્ટોદાર પાસેથી પાઉન્ડર્ડ થી રૂ.૬૦ હાથે રહેશે નહીં. વેચાણની નવી જાહેરાત ક્યાં બાદ મિલકત સુધીથી વેચવામાં આવશે. વધુમાં પાઉન્ડર્ડ તેના કાનૂનિ બીડીની રકમ વચ્ચેનો તફાવત અથવા કોઈપણ બાકી રકમ માટે જવાબદાર રહેશે અને ક્લિમંત કે જે માટે તે વેચવામાં આવી હોય.

૧૫. હરજી/મિલકત નીચે મુજબ રહેશે :

નિવિસ્ટાણની તારીખ અને સમય	૦૫.૧૨.૨૦૨૫	બપોરે ૧૨.૦૦ કલાક થી બપોરે ૨.૦૦ કલાક દરમિયાન
ઇમેમકી/ડોક્યુમેન્ટેડ અપલોટ કરવાની તારીખ	૧૦.૧૨.૨૦૨૫	બપોરે ૦૪.૦૦ કલાક સુધી
સીકવરી અધિકારી ઓફીસમાં ઇમેમકી/દસ્તાવેજોના પુરાવાની ઠાકોટોમાં જમા કરવાની તારીખ	૧૦.૧૨.૨૦૨૫	સાંજે ૦૫.૦૦ કલાક સુધી
ઈ-દરજાની તારીખ અને સમય	૧૬.૧૨.૨૦૨૫	બપોરના ૧૨.૦૦ થી ૨.૩૦ વાગ્યા સુધી (૫ મિનિટના ઓટો એક્સટેન્શન સીડોટ સાથે, જે ઓટાલ બપોરે ૩.૦૦ વાગ્યા સુધીમાં પૂર્ણ થઈ જશે)

૧૬. વસૂલી અધિકારી કોમ્પાસ કારણ જણાવ્યા વગર કોઈપણ બીડ અથવા તમામ બીડનો સીકરણ અથવા અસીકરણ કરવાનો અથવા ઇ-દરજા મોકુફ અથવા ૨૬ કરવાનો આગાહી અધિકાર ધરાવે છે.

બી. ઓકેટરોન, ૨૦૨૫ ના રોજ આ અધિકારના અધિકાર માટે સારી રીતે ઠેકાણ આપવામાં આવ્યું.

સીકો

સીકી અધિકારી (આર્ચન કુમાર) વસૂલી અધિકારી, અમદાવાદ

નોંધ : વિવિધ સીકીમાં આ નોટિસનો ઝોંજી અનુવાદ માથે મળશે.

અથ વસૂલી અધિકારી, અમદાવાદ

Tyche Industries Limited

CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809
C-21/A,Road No 9,Film Nagar,Jubilee Hills,Hyderabad-500096

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs
Except EPS)

Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	1415.95	1269.99	2053.57	2685.94	3605.57	6547.13
Net Profit /(Loss)for the period(before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items	204.87	325.95	606.21	530.82	970.50	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss)for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items	204.87	325.95	536.16	530.82	900.45	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss)for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1240.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1248.91
Equity share capital (Paid up value- Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share(Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19
(b) Diluted	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19

- 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.
- 2) The Company operates exclusively in one reportable business segment i.e. "APIs".
- 3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.
- 4) Sale for the Half-Year ended September 30, 2025 includes exports sales of Rs 2444.25 Lakhs and Domestic sales of Rs.241.68 Lakhs.
- 5) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary, to correspond with the figures of the current period.

For and on behalf of Board of Direcotrs of
Tyche Industries Limited.
G.Sandep
Managing Director



Place:Hyderabad
Date:13.11.2025

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Off. : Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikkara, Thrissur Kerala, 680306, India
Email Id: rajputanainvestment@gmail.com; Website: www.rajputanainvestment.com
CIN: L50100KL1941PLC078267

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED
30 SEPTEMBER 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs, except per equity share data)

SI No	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED 31-03-2025 Audited
		30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-06-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
A. Revenue from Operations							
a) Income from Operations		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37	620.74
Total Revenue From Operations (A)		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37	620.74
B. Other Income		7.65	7.48	7.78	15.13	15.34	30.08
Total Income (A+B)		221.07	97.58	59.22	318.65	101.71	650.82
C. Expenses							
a) Purchases of Stock-In-Trade		147.52	104.71	0.84	252.23	66.44	494.05
b) Changes in Inventories of Stock-In-Trade		44.71	(25.10)	25.60	19.60	(40.00)	(2.34)
c) Employee benefit expenses		13.71	13.65	13.65	27.36	26.96	73.40
d) Depreciation & amortization expenses		0.02	0.02	0.04	0.04	0.07	0.13
e) Listing fees / depositary fees		0.93	0.88	1.31	1.81	2.83	8.17
f) Other expenses		6.50	4.98	11.29	11.49	19.47	27.52
Total expenses (C)		213.39	99.14	52.73	312.53	75.79	600.93
D. Profit/(loss) before Tax (A+B-C)		7.68	(1.56)	6.48	6.12	25.92	49.89
E. Exceptional items		-	-	-	-	-	-
F. Tax expense:							
i) Current tax		1.59	-	1.69	1.59	6.74	12.97
ii) Deferred tax		-	-	-	-	-	-
G. Profit/(loss) for the period (D-E-F)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18	36.92
H. Other comprehensive income							
a) i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (A)		-	-	-	-	-	-
b) i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (B)		-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income (A + B) (H)		-	-	-	-	-	-
Total comprehensive income for the period (H+G)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18	36.92
I. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)		308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00
K. Earnings per Equity Share (not annualised)							
Basic (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62	1.20
Diluted (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62	1.20

NOTES ON STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS:

1. These unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
2. In compliance with the Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of unaudited financial results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 has been carried out by the statutory auditors, M/s. Ayyar & Cherian Chartered Accountants and they have issued an unqualified review conclusion thereon.
3. The above Standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14 November 2025.
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.



By Order of the Board of Directors
For RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LTD.
Sd/-
JIJIN C SURENDRAN
Managing Director
DIN: 03305487

Place : Thrissur
Date : 14-11-2025

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 1, NEW CLOTH MARKET, O/S RAIPUR GATE, AHMEDABAD-380 002
Corporate Office & Factory : Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Narol-Vatva Road, Ahmedabad-382405
Tel. No.: 079-29702983, E-mail : aarnavfashions@gmail.com
Website : www.aarnavgroup.com, CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990



UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED
ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In lakh except EPS)

Sr. No	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on						Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	
	Income							
1	Revenue from operations	13380.03	9715.80	10458.82	23095.83	19295.28	37908.37	
2	Other Income	14.20	8.20	19.93	22.40	26.36	95.31	
3	Total Income(1+2)	13394.23	9724.00	10478.75	23118.23	19321.64	38003.68	
4	Expenses:							
a)	Cost of materials consumed	7854.63	6712.41	7525.79	14567.04	13804.03	27263.73	
b)	Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	1543.17	599.99	0.00	2143.16	0.00	435.51	
c)	Changes in inventories and stock in trade	683.54	(399.19)	(15.97)	284.35	(181.01)	(1715.94)	
d)	Employee benefits expense	227.38	211.51	221.76	438.89	428.51	872.72	
e)	Finance costs	235.52	251.67	249.65	487.19	533.12	1019.00	
f)	Depreciation and amortization expense	201.26	201.12	193.48	402.38	372.57	801.84	
g)	Others Expenses	2332.19	1894.08	2014.96	4226.27	3836.07	8100.95	
	Total expenses(4)	13077.69	9471.59	10189.67	22549.28	18793.29	36777.81	
5	Profit from ordinary activities before exceptional items (3-4)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35	1225.87	
6	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
7	Profit from ordinary activities before tax(5-6)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35	1225.87	
8	Less: Tax expense							
	Current tax net of Earlier Year Tax	96.00	77.00	99.00	173.00	160.00	370.00	
	Short / (Excess) Provision of earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	14.20	
	Deferred Tax	(16.50)	(13.50)	(25.20)	(30.00)	(25.20)	(82.27)	
9	Net profit for the period (7-8)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55	923.94	
10	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	38.26	
11	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax (9+10)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55	962.20	
12	Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face value of Rs.10 per share)	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	
13	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						14424.26	
14	Earnings per equity share (for quarter not annualised) (face value Rs. 10 each)							
(1) Basic		0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93	2.19	
(2) Diluted		0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93	2.19	

- Note: (1) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13.11.2025. (2) The unaudited quarterly / Six months ended financial results of the Company for the period ended on 30 September, 2025 will be available on the Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com). (3) The Company currently operates in a single segment i.e. Textile Processing. (4) The above Financial results are in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards, the (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amended Rules, 2016. (5) Previous period figures have been re-grouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to match current period classification.

For, Aarnav Fashions Limited
Sumit Champalal Agarwal
Managing Director, DIN : 00356863



Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 13.11.2025



TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED

Registered Office: Poddar Point, 10th Floor, 113 Park Street, Kolkata 700016
CIN : L27320WB1997PLC084819, Tel: 033-4019 0800, Fax: 033-4019 0823,
E-mail ID: investors@titagarh.in; Website: www.titagarh.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In Crores)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	788.32	674.00	1,048.58	1,462.32	1,877.20	3,747.38	799.03	679.30	1,056.95	1,478.33	1,960.00	3,867.75
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations	-4.56	-2.11	-5.04	-6.67	-5.84	-13.60	-0.03	-0.55	-0.28	-0.58	-0.23	-0.14
5 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	47.29	42.75	85.12	90.04	156.43	303.43	37.00	30.94	80.69	67.94	147.70	274.92
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	47.17	42.63	84.04	89.80	155.33	301.96	37.14	31.39	79.92	68.53	146.84	273.60
7 Equity Share Capital	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93
8 Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,492.81	-	-	-	-	-	2,456.05
9 Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)												
Basic (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.53	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.41
Diluted (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.51	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.39

Notes :

- 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13th November 2025.
- 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com; and on the Company's website: www.titagarh.in



Place : Kolkata
Date : 13th November, 2025

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Anil Kumar Agarwal
Deputy Managing Director
DIN: 01501767

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES NOR IS IT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT. **NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, OUTSIDE INDIA.** INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF EQUITY SHARES ON THE MAIN BOARD OF THE BSE LIMITED ("BSE") AND NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED ("NSE") AND TOGETHER WITH "BSE", THE "STOCK EXCHANGES" IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER II OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED ("SEBI ICDR REGULATIONS").

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT



(Please scan this QR Code to view the DRHP)



WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED

Our Company was

Tyche Industries Limited

CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809
C-21/A,Road No 9,Film Nagar,Jubilee Hills,Hyderabad-500096EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025(Rs. in Lakhs
Except EPS)

Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	1415.95	1269.99	2053.57	2685.94	3605.57	6547.13
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	204.87	325.95	606.21	530.82	970.50	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	204.87	325.95	536.16	530.82	900.45	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1240.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1248.91
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share(Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19
(b) Diluted	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19

- 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.
- 2) The Company operates exclusively in one reportable business segment i.e. "APIs".
- 3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.
- 4) Sale for the Half-Year ended September 30, 2025 includes exports sales of Rs 2444.25 Lakhs and Domestic sales of Rs.241.68 Lakhs.
- 5) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary, to correspond with the figures of the current period.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Tyche Industries Limited.
G.Sandep
Managing DirectorPlace:Hyderabad
Date:13.11.2025

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikara, Thrissur Kerala, 680306, India
Email Id: rajputanainvestment@gmail.com, Website: www.rajputanainvestment.com
CIN: L50100KL1941PLC078267STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED
30 SEPTEMBER 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl No	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
A. Revenue from Operations		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37	620.74
a) Income from Operations		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37	620.74
Total Revenue From Operations (A)		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37	620.74
B. Other Income		7.65	7.48	7.78	15.13	15.34	30.08
Total Income (A+B)		221.07	97.58	59.22	318.65	101.71	650.82
C. Expenses							
a) Purchases of Stock-In-Trade		147.52	104.71	0.84	252.23	66.44	494.05
b) Changes in Inventories of Stock-In-Trade		44.71	(25.10)	25.60	19.60	(40.00)	(2.34)
c) Employees benefit expenses		13.71	13.65	13.65	27.36	26.98	73.40
d) Depreciation & amortization expenses		0.02	0.02	0.04	0.04	0.07	0.13
e) Listing fees / depositary fees		0.93	0.88	1.31	1.81	2.83	8.17
f) Other expenses		6.50	4.98	11.29	11.49	19.47	27.52
Total expenses (C)		213.39	99.14	52.73	312.53	75.79	600.93
D. Profit/(loss) before Tax (A+B-C)		7.68	(1.56)	6.48	6.12	25.92	49.89
E. Exceptional items		-	-	-	-	-	-
F. Tax expense:							
i) Current tax		1.59	-	1.69	1.59	6.74	12.97
ii) Deferred tax		-	-	-	-	-	-
G. Profit/(loss) for the period (D-E-F)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18	36.92
H. Other comprehensive income		-	-	-	-	-	-
i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (A)		-	-	-	-	-	-
b) i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (B)		-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income (A + B) (H)		-	-	-	-	-	-
I. Total comprehensive income for the period (H+G)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18	36.92
J. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)		308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00
K. Earnings per Equity Share (not annualised)							
Basic (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62	1.20
Diluted (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62	1.20

NOTES ON STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS:

1. These unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
2. In compliance with the Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of unaudited financial results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 has been carried out by the statutory auditors, M/s. Ayyar & Cherian Chartered Accountants and they have issued an unqualified review conclusion thereon.
3. The above Standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 November 2025.
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LTD.
Sd/-
JIJIN C SURENDRA
Managing Director
DIN: 03305487

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 1, NEW CLOTH MARKET, O/S RAIPUR GATE, AHMEDABAD-380 002.
Corporate Office & Factory : Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Narol-Vatva Road, Ahmedabad-382405
Tel. No. 079-29702953, E-mail : aarnavfashions@gmail.com
Website : www.aarnavgroup.com, CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED
ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In lakh except EPS)

Sr. No	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on						Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	
	Income							
1	Revenue from operations	13380.03	9715.80	10458.82	23095.83	19295.28	37908.37	
2	Other Income	14.20	8.20	19.93	22.40	26.36	95.31	
3	Total Income(1+2)	13394.23	9724.00	10478.75	23118.23	19321.64	38003.68	
4	Expenses:							
a)	Cost of materials consumed	7854.63	6712.41	7525.79	14567.04	13804.03	27263.73	
b)	Purchases of Stock-In-Trade	1543.17	599.99	0.00	2143.16	0.00	435.51	
c)	Changes in inventories and stock in trade	683.54	(399.19)	(15.97)	284.35	(181.01)	(1715.94)	
d)	Employee benefits expense	227.38	211.51	221.76	438.89	428.51	872.72	
e)	Finance costs	235.52	251.67	249.65	487.19	533.12	1019.00	
f)	Depreciation and amortization expense	201.26	201.12	193.48	402.38	372.57	801.84	
g)	Others Expenses	2332.19	1894.08	2014.96	4226.27	3836.07	8100.95	
	Total expenses(4)	13077.69	9471.59	10189.67	22549.28	18793.29	36777.81	
5	Profit from ordinary activities before exceptional items (3-4)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35	1225.87	
6	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
7	Profit from ordinary activities before tax(5-6)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35	1225.87	
8	Less: Tax expense							
	Current tax net of Earlier Year Tax	96.00	77.00	99.00	173.00	160.00	370.00	
	Short / (Excess) Provision of earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	14.20	
	Deferred Tax	(16.50)	(13.50)	(25.20)	(30.00)	(25.20)	(82.27)	
9	Net profit for the period (7-8)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55	923.94	
10	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	38.26	
11	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax (9+10)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55	962.20	
12	Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face value of Rs.10 per share)	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	
13	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						14424.26	
14	Earnings per equity share (for quarter not annualised) (face value Rs. 10 each)							
(1) Basic		0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93	2.19	
(2) Diluted		0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93	2.19	

- Note: (1) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13.11.2025. (2) The unaudited quarterly / Six months ended financial results of the Company for the period ended on 30 September, 2025 will be available on the Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com). (3) The Company currently operates in a single segment i.e. Textile Processing. (4) The above Financial results are in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards, the (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amended Rules, 2016. (5) Previous period figures have been re-grouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to match current period classification.

For, Aarnav Fashions Limited
Sumit Champalal Agarwal
Managing Director, DIN : 00356863Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 13.11.2025

TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED

Registered Office: Poddar Point, 10th Floor, 113 Park Street, Kolkata 700016
CIN : L27320WB1997PLC084819, Tel: 033-4019 0800, Fax: 033-4019 0823,
E-mail ID: investors@titagarh.in; Website: www.titagarh.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In Crores)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	788.32	674.00	1,048.58	1,462.32	1,877.20	3,747.38	799.03	679.30	1,056.95	1,478.33	1,960.00	3,867.75
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations	-4.56	-2.11	-5.04	-6.67	-5.84	-13.60	-0.03	-0.55	-0.28	-0.58	-0.23	-0.14
5 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	47.29	42.75	85.12	90.04	156.43	303.43	37.00	30.94	80.69	67.94	147.70	274.92
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	47.17	42.63	84.04	89.80	155.33	301.96	37.14	31.39	79.92	68.53	146.84	273.60
7 Equity Share Capital	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93
8 Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,492.81	-	-	-	-	-	2,456.05
9 Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)												
Basic (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.53	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.41
Diluted (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.51	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.39

Notes :

- 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13th November 2025.
- 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com; and on the Company's website: www.titagarh.in

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13th November, 2025For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Anil Kumar Agarwal
Deputy Managing Director
DIN: 01501767

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES NOR IS IT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT. (NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, OUTSIDE INDIA. INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF EQUITY SHARES ON THE MAIN BOARD OF THE BSE LIMITED ("BSE") AND NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED ("NSE"), AND TOGETHER WITH "BSE", THE "STOCK EXCHANGES") IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER II OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED ("SEBI ICDR REGULATIONS").

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Please scan this QR
Code to view the DRHP)

WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED


Our Company was incorporated as 'Wakefit Innovations Private Limited' at Bengaluru, Karnataka as a private limited company under the Companies Act, 2013, pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated March 1, 2016, issued by the Registrar of Companies, Karnataka at Bengaluru ("RoC"). Subsequently, our Company was converted from a private limited company to a public limited company and the name of our Company changed from 'Wakefit Innovations Private Limited' to 'Wakefit Innovations Limited' pursuant to a Shareholders' resolution dated June 5, 2025 and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated June 16, 2025 was issued by the RoC. For further details, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters - Brief History of our Company" on page 224 of the draft red herring prospectus dated June 26, 2025 read with notice to investors dated July 29, 2025 (the "DRHP" or the "Draft Red Herring Prospectus").

Registered and Corporate Office: Umiya Emporium, 97-99, 2nd and 4th Floor, Adugodi, Tavarekere, Opp. Forum Mall, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 029, Karnataka, India.
Tel: 080 6733 5544; Website: www.wakefit.co; Contact person: Surbhi Sharma, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; E-mail: investorscompliance@wakefit.co,
Corporate Identity Number: U52590KA2016PLC086582

OUR PROMOTERS: ANKIT GARG AND CHAITANYA RAMALINGEGOWDA

NOTICE TO INVESTORS ("NOTICE")

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF UP TO [●] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED ("COMPANY") FOR CASH AT A

Tyche Industries Limited						
CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809						
C-21/A,Road No 9,Film Nagar,Jubilee Hills,Hyderabad-500096						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS						
FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
(Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)						
Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Un Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un Audited)	30.09.2025 (Un Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	1415.95	1269.99	2053.57	2685.94	3605.57	6547.13
Net Profit /(Loss)for the period(before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items	204.87	325.95	606.21	530.82	970.50	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss)for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items	204.87	325.95	536.16	530.82	900.45	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss)for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1240.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1248.91
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share(Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19
(b) Diluted	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.						
2) The Company operates exclusively in one reportable business segment i.e. "APIs".						
3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.						
4) Sale for the Half-Year ended September 30, 2025 includes exports sales of Rs 2444.25 Lakhs and Domestic sales of Rs.241.68 Lakhs.						
5) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary, to correspond with the figures of the current period.						
For and on behalf of Board of Direcotos of Tyche Industries Limited						
G.Sandeep						
Managing Director						
Place:Hyderabad Date:13.11.2025						
						

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED						
Regd. Off.: Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikara, Thrissur Kerala, 680306, India.						
Email Id: rajputanainvestment@gmail.com, Website: www.rajputanainvestment.com						
CIN: L50100KL1941PLC078267						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025						
(Rs. In Lakhs, except per equity share data)						
Sl No	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED	
		30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-06-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2025 Unaudited	31-03-2025 Audited
A. Revenue from Operations						
a) Income from Operations		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37
Total Revenue From Operations (A)		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37
B. Other Income		7.65	7.48	7.78	15.13	15.34
Total Income (A+B)		221.07	97.58	59.22	318.65	101.71
C. Expenses						
a) Purchases of Stock-In-Trade		147.52	104.71	0.84	252.23	66.44
b) Changes in inventories of Stock-In-Trade		44.71	(25.10)	25.60	19.60	(40.00)
c) Employees benefit expenses		13.71	13.65	13.65	27.36	28.46
d) Depreciation & amortization expenses		0.02	0.02	0.04	0.04	0.07
e) Listing fees / depository fees		0.93	0.88	1.31	1.81	2.83
f) Other expenses		6.50	4.96	11.29	11.49	19.47
Total expenses (C)		213.39	99.14	52.73	312.53	75.79
D. Profit/(loss) before Tax (A+B-C)		7.68	(1.56)	6.48	6.12	25.92
E. Exceptional items		-	-	-	-	-
F. Tax expense:						
i) Current tax		1.59	-	1.69	1.59	6.74
ii) Deferred tax		-	-	-	-	-
G. Profit/(loss) for the period (D-E-F)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18
H. Other comprehensive income:						
a) i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-
ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (A)		-	-	-	-	-
b) i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss		-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss		-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (B)		-	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income (A + B) (H)		-	-	-	-	-
Total comprehensive income for the period (H+G)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18
J. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)		308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00
K. Earnings per Equity Share (not annualised)						
Basic (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62
Diluted (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62
NOTES ON STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS:						
1. These unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.						
2. In compliance with the Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of unaudited financial results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 has been carried out by the statutory auditors, M/s. Ayyar & Cheriai Chartered Accountants and they have issued an unqualified review conclusion thereon.						
3. The above Standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14 November 2025.						
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.						
By Order of the Board of Directors For RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LTD.						
Sd/-						
JIJIN C SURENDRAN						
Managing Director						
DIN: 03305487						
Place : Thrissur Date : 14-11-2025						

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED						
REGD. OFFICE : 1, NEW CLOTH MARKET, O/S RAIPUR GATE, AHMEDABAD-380 002.						
Corporate Office & Factory : Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Narol-Vatva Road, Ahmedabad-382405						
Tel. No. : 079-28702963, E-mail : aarnavfashions@gmail.com						
Website : www.aarnavgroup.com, CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990						
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025						
(Rs. In lakh except EPS)						
Sr. No	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on			Half Year Ended on	
		30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Income					
1	Revenue from operations	13380.03	9715.80	10458.82	23095.83	19295.28
2	Other Income	14.20	8.20	19.93	22.40	26.36
3	Total Income(1+2)	13394.23	9724.00	10478.75	23118.23	19321.64
4	Expenses:					
a)	Cost of materials consumed	7854.63	6712.41	7525.79	14567.04	13804.03
b)	Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	1543.17	599.99	0.00	2143.16	0.00
c)	Changes in inventories and stock in trade	683.54	(399.19)	(15.97)	284.35	(161.01)
d)	Employee benefits expense	227.38	211.51	221.76	438.89	428.51
e)	Finance costs	235.52	251.67	249.65	487.19	533.12
f)	Depreciation and amortization expense	201.26	201.12	193.48	402.38	372.57
g)	Others Expenses	2332.19	1894.08	2014.96	4226.27	3836.07
	Total expenses(4)	13077.69	9471.59	10189.67	22549.28	18793.29
5	Profit from ordinary activities before exceptional items (3-4)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35
6	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit from ordinary activities before tax(5-6)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35
8	Less: Tax expense					
	Current tax net of Earlier Year Tax	96.00	77.00	99.00	173.00	160.00
	Short / (Excess) Provision of earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Deferred Tax	(16.50)	(13.50)	(25.20)	(30.00)	(25.20)
9	Net profit for the period (7-8)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55
10	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax (9+10)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55
12	Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face value of Rs.10 per share)	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86
13	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)					14424.26
14	Earnings per equity share (for quarter not annualised) (face value Rs. 10 each)					
(1) Basic		0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93
(2) Diluted		0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93
Note: (1) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13.11.2025. (2) The unaudited quarterly / Six months ended financial results of the Company for the period ended on 30 September, 2025 will be available on the Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com). (3) The Company currently operates in a single segment i.e. Textile Processing. (4) The above Financial results are in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards, the (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amended Rules, 2016. (5) Previous period figures have been re-grouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to match current period classification.						
For, Aarnav Fashions Limited						
Sumit Champalal Agarwal						
Managing Director, DIN : 00356863						
Place : Ahmedabad Date : 13.11.2025						

TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED														
Registered Office: Poddar Point, 10th Floor, 113 Park Street, Kolkata 700016														
CIN : L27320WB1997PLC084819, Tel: 033-4019 0800, Fax: 033-4019 0823,														
E-mail ID: investors@titagarh.in; Website: www.titagarh.in														
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025														
(Rs. In Crores)														
Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED							
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025		
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)		
1 Total Income from Operations	788.32	674.00	1,048.58	1,462.32	1,877.20	3,747.38	799.03	679.30	1,056.95	1,478.33	1,960.00	3,867.75		
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74		
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74		
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations	-4.56	-2.11	-5.04	-6.67	-5.84	-13.60	-0.03	-0.55	-0.28	-0.58	-0.23	-0.14		
5 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	47.29	42.75	85.12	90.04	156.43	303.43	37.00	30.94	80.69	67.94	147.70	274.92		
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	47.17	42.63	84.04	89.80	155.33	301.96	37.14	31.39	79.92	68.53	146.84	273.60		
7 Equity Share Capital	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93		
8 Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,492.81	-	-	-	-	-	2,456.05		
9 Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)														
Basic (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.53	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.41		
Diluted (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.51	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.39		
Notes :														
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13th November 2025														
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com ; and on the Company's website: www.titagarh.in														
<div><div></div><div></div></div>														
For and on behalf of Board of Directors Anil Kumar Agarwal Deputy Managing Director DIN: 01501767														
Place : Kolkata Date : 13th November, 2025														

Tyche Industries Limited						
CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809						
C-21/A,Road No 9,Film Nagar,Jubilee Hills,Hyderabad-500096						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
(Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)						
Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Un Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	1415.95	1269.99	2053.57	2685.94	3605.57	6547.13
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period(before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	204.87	325.95	606.21	530.82	970.50	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	204.87	325.95	536.16	530.82	900.45	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1240.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1248.91
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share(Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19
(b) Diluted	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.						
2) The Company operates exclusively in one reportable business segment i.e. "APIs".						
3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.						
4) Sale for the Half-Year ended September 30, 2025 includes exports sales of Rs 2444.25 Lakhs and Domestic sales of Rs.241.68 Lakhs.						
5) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary, to correspond with the figures of the current period.						
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Tyche Industries Limited.						
G.Sandep Managing Director						
Place:Hyderabad Date:13.11.2025						

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED						
Regd. Off:- Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikara, Thrissur Kerala, 680306, India						
Email Id: rajputanainvestment@gmail.com, Website: www.rajputanainvestment.com						
CIN: L50100KL1941PLC078267						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025						
(Rs. In Lakhs, except per equity share data)						
Sl No	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED	
		30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-06-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited
A. Revenue from Operations		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37
a) Income from Operations		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37
Total Revenue From Operations (A)		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37
B. Other Income		7.65	7.48	7.78	15.13	15.34
Total Income (A+B)		221.07	97.58	59.22	318.65	101.71
C. Expenses						
a) Purchases of Stock-In-Trade		147.52	104.71	0.84	252.23	66.44
b) Changes in Inventories of Stock-In-Trade		44.71	(25.10)	25.60	19.60	(40.00)
c) Employees benefit expenses		13.71	13.65	13.65	27.36	26.98
d) Depreciation & amortization expenses		0.02	0.02	0.04	0.04	0.07
e) Listing fees / depositary fees		0.93	0.88	1.31	1.81	2.83
f) Other expenses		6.50	4.98	11.29	11.49	19.47
Total expenses (C)		213.39	99.14	52.73	312.53	75.79
D. Profit/(loss) before Tax (A+B-C)		7.68	(1.56)	6.48	6.12	25.92
E. Exceptional items		-	-	-	-	-
F. Tax expense:						
i) Current tax		1.59	-	1.69	1.59	6.74
ii) Deferred tax		-	-	-	-	-
G. Profit/(loss) for the period (D-E-F)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18
H. Other comprehensive income		-	-	-	-	-
i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-
ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (A)		-	-	-	-	-
b) i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss		-	-	-	-	-
ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss		-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (B)		-	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income (A + B) (H)		-	-	-	-	-
I. Total comprehensive income for the period (H+G)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18
J. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)		308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00
K. Earnings per Equity Share (not annualised)						
Basic (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62
Diluted (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62
NOTES ON STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS:						
1. These unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.						
2. In compliance with the Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of unaudited financial results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 has been carried out by the statutory auditors, M/s. Ayyar & Cherian Chartered Accountants and they have issued an unqualified review conclusion thereon.						
3. The above Standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14 November 2025.						
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.						
By Order of the Board of Directors For RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LTD. Sd/-						
JIJIN C SURENDRA Managing Director DIN: 03305487						
Place : Thrissur Date : 14-11-2025						

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED						
REGD. OFFICE : 1, NEW CLOTH MARKET, O/S RAIPUR GATE, AHMEDABAD-380 002.						
Corporate Office & Factory : Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Narol-Vatva Road, Ahmedabad-382405						
Tel. No. 079-29702953, E-mail : aarnavfashions@gmail.com						
Website : www.aarnavgroup.com, CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990						
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025						
(Rs. In lakh except EPS)						
Sr. No	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on				
		30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
	Income					
1	Revenue from operations	13380.03	9715.80	10458.82	23095.83	19295.28
2	Other Income	14.20	8.20	19.93	22.40	26.36
3	Total Income(1+2)	13394.23	9724.00	10478.75	23118.23	19321.64
4	Expenses:					
a)	Cost of materials consumed	7854.63	6712.41	7525.79	14567.04	13804.03
b)	Purchases of Stock-In-Trade	1543.17	599.99	0.00	2143.16	0.00
c)	Changes in inventories and stock in trade	683.54	(399.19)	(15.97)	284.35	(181.01)
d)	Employee benefits expense	227.38	211.51	221.76	438.89	428.51
e)	Finance costs	235.52	251.67	249.65	487.19	533.12
f)	Depreciation and amortization expense	201.26	201.12	193.48	402.38	372.57
g)	Others Expenses	2332.19	1894.08	2014.96	4226.27	3636.07
	Total expenses(4)	13077.69	9471.59	10189.67	22549.28	18793.29
5	Profit from ordinary activities before exceptional items (3-4)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35
6	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit from ordinary activities before tax(5-6)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35
8	Less: Tax expense					
	Current tax net of Earlier Year Tax	96.00	77.00	99.00	173.00	160.00
	Short / (Excess) Provision of earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Deferred Tax	(16.50)	(13.50)	(25.20)	(30.00)	(25.20)
9	Net profit for the period (7-8)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55
10	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax (9+10)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55
12	Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face value of Rs.10 per share)	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86
13	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)					14424.26
14	Earnings per equity share (for quarter not annualised) (face value Rs. 10 each)					
(1) Basic		0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93
(2) Diluted		0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93
Note: (1) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13.11.2025. (2) The unaudited quarterly / Six months ended financial results of the Company for the period ended on 30 September, 2025 will be available on the Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com). (3) The Company currently operates in a single segment i.e. Textile Processing. (4) The above Financial results are in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards, the (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amended Rules, 2016. (5) Previous period figures have been re-grouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to match current period classification.						
For, Aarnav Fashions Limited Sumit Champalal Agarwal Managing Director, DIN : 00356863						
Place : Ahmedabad Date : 13.11.2025						

Particulars		STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED						(Rs. In Crores)
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	788.32	674.00	1,048.58	1,462.32	1,877.20	3,747.38	799.03	679.30	1,056.95	1,478.33	1,960.00	3,867.75	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued opeations	-4.56	-2.11	-5.04	-6.67	-5.84	-13.60	-0.03	-0.55	-0.28	-0.58	-0.23	-0.14	
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	47.29	42.75	85.12	90.04	156.43	303.43	37.00	30.94	80.69	67.94	147.70	274.92	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	47.17	42.63	84.04	89.80	155.33	301.96	37.14	31.39	79.92	68.53	146.84	273.60	
7	Equity Share Capital	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,492.81	-	-	-	-	-	2,456.05	
9	Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)													
	Basic (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.53	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.41	
	Diluted (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.51	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.39	


Notes :

1

The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13th November 2025

2

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: [www.nseindia.com](#) and [www.bseindia.com](#); and on the Company's website: [www.titagarh.in](#)



For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Anil Kumar Agarwal

Deputy Managing Director

DIN: 01501767

Place : Kolkata

Date : 13th November, 2025

Tyche Industries Limited

CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809
C-21/A,Road No 9,Film Nagar,Jubilee Hills,Hyderabad-500096EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025(Rs. in Lakhs
Except EPS)

Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Un Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	1415.95	1269.99	2053.57	2685.94	3605.57	6547.13
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	204.87	325.95	606.21	530.82	970.50	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	204.87	325.95	536.16	530.82	900.45	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1240.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1248.91
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share(Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19
(b) Diluted	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19

- 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.
- 2) The Company operates exclusively in one reportable business segment i.e. "APIs".
- 3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.
- 4) Sale for the Half-Year ended September 30, 2025 includes exports sales of Rs 2444.25 Lakhs and Domestic sales of Rs.241.68 Lakhs.
- 5) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary, to correspond with the figures of the current period.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Tyche Industries Limited.
G.Sandep
Managing DirectorPlace:Hyderabad
Date:13.11.2025

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikara, Thrissur Kerala, 680306; India
Email Id: rajputanainvestment@gmail.com, Website: www.rajputanainvestment.com
CIN: L50100KL1941PLC078267STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED
30 SEPTEMBER 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl No	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
A. Revenue from Operations		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37	620.74
a) Income from Operations		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37	620.74
Total Revenue From Operations (A)		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37	620.74
B. Other Income		7.65	7.48	7.78	15.13	15.34	30.08
Total Income (A+B)		221.07	97.58	59.22	318.65	101.71	650.82
C. Expenses							
a) Purchases of Stock-In-Trade		147.52	104.71	0.84	252.23	66.44	494.05
b) Changes in Inventories of Stock-In-Trade		44.71	(25.10)	25.60	19.60	(40.00)	(2.34)
c) Employees benefit expenses		13.71	13.65	13.65	27.36	26.98	73.40
d) Depreciation & amortization expenses		0.02	0.02	0.04	0.04	0.07	0.13
e) Listing fees / depositary fees		0.93	0.88	1.31	1.81	2.83	8.17
f) Other expenses		6.50	4.98	11.29	11.49	19.47	27.52
Total expenses (C)		213.39	99.14	52.73	312.53	75.79	600.93
D. Profit/(loss) before Tax (A+B-C)		7.68	(1.56)	6.48	6.12	25.92	49.89
E. Exceptional items		-	-	-	-	-	-
F. Tax expenses:							
i) Current tax		1.59	-	1.69	1.59	6.74	12.97
ii) Deferred tax		-	-	-	-	-	-
G. Profit/(loss) for the period (D-E-F)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18	36.92
H. Other comprehensive income		-	-	-	-	-	-
i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (A)		-	-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (B)		-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income (A + B) (H)		-	-	-	-	-	-
I. Total comprehensive income for the period (H+G)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18	36.92
J. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)		308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00
K. Earnings per Equity Share (not annualised)							
Basic (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62	1.20
Diluted (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62	1.20

NOTES ON STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS:

1. These unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
2. In compliance with the Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of unaudited financial results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 has been carried out by the statutory auditors, M/s. Ayyar & Cherian Chartered Accountants and they have issued an unqualified review conclusion thereon.
3. The above Standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14 November 2025.
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LTD.
Sd/-
JIJIN C SURENDRAN
Managing Director
DIN: 03305487

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 1, NEW CLOTH MARKET, O/S RAIPUR GATE, AHMEDABAD-380 002.
Corporate Office & Factory : Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Narol-Vatva Road, Ahmedabad-382405
Tel. No. 079-29702953, E-mail : aarnavfashions@gmail.com
Website : www.aarnavgroup.com, CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED
ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In lakh except EPS)

Sr. No	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on						Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	
	Income							
1	Revenue from operations	13380.03	9715.80	10458.82	23095.83	19295.28	37908.37	
2	Other Income	14.20	8.20	19.93	22.40	26.36	95.31	
3	Total Income(1+2)	13394.23	9724.00	10478.75	23118.23	19321.64	38003.68	
4	Expenses:							
a)	Cost of materials consumed	7854.63	6712.41	7525.79	14567.04	13804.03	27263.73	
b)	Purchases of Stock-In-Trade	1543.17	599.99	0.00	2143.16	0.00	435.51	
c)	Changes in inventories and stock in trade	683.54	(399.19)	(15.97)	284.35	(181.01)	(1715.94)	
d)	Employee benefits expense	227.38	211.51	221.76	438.89	428.51	872.72	
e)	Finance costs	235.52	251.67	249.65	487.19	533.12	1019.00	
f)	Depreciation and amortization expense	201.26	201.12	193.48	402.38	372.57	801.84	
g)	Others Expenses	2332.19	1894.08	2014.96	4226.27	3636.07	8100.95	
	Total expenses(4)	13077.69	9471.59	10189.67	22549.28	18793.29	36777.81	
5	Profit from ordinary activities before exceptional items (3-4)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35	1225.87	
6	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
7	Profit from ordinary activities before tax(5-6)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35	1225.87	
8	Less: Tax expense							
	Current tax net of Earlier Year Tax	96.00	77.00	99.00	173.00	160.00	370.00	
	Short / (Excess) Provision of earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	14.20	
	Deferred Tax	(16.50)	(13.50)	(25.20)	(30.00)	(25.20)	(82.27)	
9	Net profit for the period (7-8)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55	923.94	
10	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	38.26	
11	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax (9+10)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55	962.20	
12	Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face value of Rs.10 per share)	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	
13	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						14424.26	
14	Earnings per equity share (for quarter not annualised) (face value Rs. 10 each)							
(1)	Basic	0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93	2.19	
(2)	Diluted	0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93	2.19	

- Note: (1) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13.11.2025. (2) The unaudited quarterly / Six months ended financial results of the Company for the period ended on 30 September, 2025 will be available on the Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com). (3) The Company currently operates in a single segment i.e. Textile Processing. (4) The above Financial results are in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards, the (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amended Rules, 2016. (5) Previous period figures have been re-grouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to match current period classification.

For, Aarnav Fashions Limited
Sumit Champalal Agarwal
Managing Director, DIN : 00356863Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 13.11.2025

TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED

Registered Office: Poddar Point, 10th Floor, 113 Park Street, Kolkata 700016
CIN : L27320WB1997PLC084819, Tel: 033-4019 0800, Fax: 033-4019 0823,
E-mail ID: investors@titagarh.in; Website: www.titagarh.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In Crores)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	788.32	674.00	1,048.58	1,462.32	1,877.20	3,747.38	799.03	679.30	1,056.95	1,478.33	1,960.00	3,867.75
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations	-4.56	-2.11	-5.04	-6.67	-5.84	-13.60	-0.03	-0.55	-0.28	-0.58	-0.23	-0.14
5 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	47.29	42.75	85.12	90.04	156.43	303.43	37.00	30.94	80.69	67.94	147.70	274.92
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	47.17	42.63	84.04	89.80	155.33	301.96	37.14	31.39	79.92	68.53	146.84	273.60
7 Equity Share Capital	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93
8 Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,492.81	-	-	-	-	-	2,456.05
9 Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)												
Basic (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.53	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.41
Diluted (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.51	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.39

Notes :

- 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13th November 2025.
- 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com; and on the Company's website: www.titagarh.in

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13th November, 2025For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Anil Kumar Agarwal
Deputy Managing Director
DIN: 01501767

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES NOR IS IT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT. **NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, OUTSIDE INDIA.** INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF EQUITY SHARES ON THE MAIN BOARD OF THE BSE LIMITED ("BSE") AND NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED ("NSE"), AND TOGETHER WITH "BSE", THE "STOCK EXCHANGES" IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER II OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED ("SEBI ICDR REGULATIONS").

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Please scan this QR
Code to view the DRHP)

WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED

Our Company was incorporated as 'Wakefit Innovations Private Limited' at Bengaluru, Karnataka as a private limited company under the Companies Act, 2013, pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated March 1, 2016, issued by the Registrar of Companies, Karnataka ("RoC"). Subsequently, our Company was converted from a private limited company to a public limited company and the name of our Company changed from 'Wakefit Innovations Private Limited' to 'Wakefit Innovations Limited' pursuant to a Shareholders' resolution dated June 5, 2025 and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated June 16, 2025 was issued by the RoC. For further details, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters - Brief History of our Company" on page 224 of the draft red herring prospectus dated June 26, 2025 read with notice to investors dated July 29, 2025 (the "DRHP" or the "Draft Red Herring Prospectus").

Registered and Corporate Office: Umija Emporium, 97-99, 2nd and 4th Floor, Adugodi, Tavarekere, Opp. Forum Mall, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 029, Karnataka, India.
Tel: 080 6733 5544; Website: www.wakefit.co; Contact person: Surbhi Sharma, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; E-mail: investorscompliance@wakefit.co,
Corporate Identity Number: U52590KA2016PLC086582

OUR PROMOTERS: ANKIT GARG AND CHAITANYA RAMALINGEGOWDA

NOTICE TO INVESTORS ("NOTICE")

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF UP TO [•] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED ("COMPANY") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹[•] PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹[•] PER EQUITY SHARE) ("OFFER PRICE") AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[•] MILLION COMPRISING A FRESH ISSUE OF UP TO [•] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[•] MILLION BY THE SELLING SHAREHOLDERS, CONSISTING OF UP TO 7,729,488 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH AGG

Tyche Industries Limited

CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809
C-21/A,Road No 9,Film Nagar,Jubilee Hills,Hyderabad-500096

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs
Except EPS)

Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Un Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	1415.95	1269.99	2053.57	2685.94	3605.57	6547.13
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period(before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	204.87	325.95	606.21	530.82	970.50	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	204.87	325.95	536.16	530.82	900.45	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1240.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1248.91
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share(Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19
(b) Diluted	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19

- 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.
- 2) The Company operates exclusively in one reportable business segment i.e. "APIs".
- 3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.
- 4) Sale for the Half-Year ended September 30, 2025 includes exports sales of Rs 2444.25 Lakhs and Domestic sales of Rs.241.68 Lakhs.
- 5) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary, to correspond with the figures of the current period.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Tyche Industries Limited.
G.Sandeep
Managing Director



Place:Hyderabad
Date:13.11.2025

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikara, Thrissur Kerala, 680306, India
Email Id: rajputanainvestment@gmail.com, Website: www.rajputanainvestment.com
CIN: L50100KL1941PLC078267

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED
30 SEPTEMBER 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl No	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
A. Revenue from Operations		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37	620.74
a) Income from Operations		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37	620.74
Total Revenue From Operations (A)		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37	620.74
B. Other Income		7.65	7.48	7.78	15.13	15.34	30.08
Total Income (A+B)		221.07	97.58	59.22	318.65	101.71	650.82
C. Expenses							
a) Purchases of Stock-In-Trade		147.52	104.71	0.84	252.23	66.44	494.05
b) Changes in Inventories of Stock-In-Trade		44.71	(25.10)	25.60	19.60	(40.00)	(2.34)
c) Employees benefit expenses		13.71	13.65	13.65	27.36	26.98	73.40
d) Depreciation & amortization expenses		0.02	0.02	0.04	0.04	0.07	0.13
e) Listing fees / depositary fees		0.93	0.88	1.31	1.81	2.83	8.17
f) Other expenses		6.50	4.98	11.29	11.49	19.47	27.52
Total expenses (C)		213.39	99.14	52.73	312.53	75.79	600.93
D. Profit/(loss) before Tax (A+B-C)		7.68	(1.56)	6.48	6.12	25.92	49.89
E. Exceptional items		-	-	-	-	-	-
F. Tax expense:							
i) Current tax		1.59	-	1.69	1.59	6.74	12.97
ii) Deferred tax		-	-	-	-	-	-
G. Profit/(loss) for the period (D-E-F)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18	36.92
H. Other comprehensive income							
i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (A)		-	-	-	-	-	-
b) i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (B)		-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income (A + B) (H)		-	-	-	-	-	-
I. Total comprehensive income for the period (H+G)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18	36.92
J. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)		308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00
K. Earnings per Equity Share (not annualised)							
Basic (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62	1.20
Diluted (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62	1.20

NOTES ON STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS:

1. These unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
2. In compliance with the Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of unaudited financial results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 has been carried out by the statutory auditors, M/s. Ayyar & Cherian Chartered Accountants and they have issued an unqualified review conclusion thereon.
3. The above Standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14 November 2025.
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LTD.
Sd/-
JIJIN C SURENDRA
Managing Director
DIN: 03305487



AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 1, NEW CLOTH MARKET, O/S RAIPUR GATE, AHMEDABAD-380 002.
Corporate Office & Factory : Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Narol-Vatva Road, Ahmedabad-382405
Tel. No. 079-29702963, E-mail : aarnavfashions@gmail.com
Website : www.aarnavgroup.com, CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990



UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED
ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In lakh except EPS)

Sr. No	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on						Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	
	Income							
1	Revenue from operations	13380.03	9715.80	10458.82	23095.83	19295.28	37908.37	
2	Other Income	14.20	8.20	19.93	22.40	26.36	95.31	
3	Total Income(1+2)	13394.23	9724.00	10478.75	23118.23	19321.64	38003.68	
4	Expenses:							
a)	Cost of materials consumed	7854.63	6712.41	7525.79	14567.04	13804.03	27263.73	
b)	Purchases of Stock-In-Trade	1543.17	599.99	0.00	2143.16	0.00	435.51	
c)	Changes in inventories and stock in trade	683.54	(399.19)	(15.97)	284.35	(181.01)	(1715.94)	
d)	Employee benefits expense	227.38	211.51	221.76	438.89	428.51	872.72	
e)	Finance costs	235.52	251.67	249.65	487.19	533.12	1019.00	
f)	Depreciation and amortization expense	201.26	201.12	193.48	402.38	372.57	801.84	
g)	Others Expenses	2332.19	1894.08	2014.96	4226.27	3636.07	8100.95	
	Total expenses(4)	13077.69	9471.59	10189.67	22549.28	18793.29	36777.81	
5	Profit from ordinary activities before exceptional items (3-4)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35	1225.87	
6	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
7	Profit from ordinary activities before tax(5-6)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35	1225.87	
8	Less: Tax expense							
	Current tax net of Earlier Year Tax	96.00	77.00	99.00	173.00	160.00	370.00	
	Short / (Excess) Provision of earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	14.20	
	Deferred Tax	(16.50)	(13.50)	(25.20)	(30.00)	(25.20)	(82.27)	
9	Net profit for the period (7-8)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55	923.94	
10	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	38.26	
11	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax (9+10)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55	962.20	
12	Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face value of Rs.10 per share)	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	
13	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						14424.26	
14	Earnings per equity share (for quarter not annualised) (face value Rs. 10 each)							
(1)	Basic	0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93	2.19	
(2)	Diluted	0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93	2.19	

- Note: (1) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13.11.2025. (2) The unaudited quarterly / Six months ended financial results of the Company for the period ended on 30 September, 2025 will be available on the Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com). (3) The Company currently operates in a single segment i.e. Textile Processing. (4) The above Financial results are in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards, the (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amended Rules, 2016. (5) Previous period figures have been re-grouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to match current period classification.

For, Aarnav Fashions Limited
Sumit Champalal Agarwal
Managing Director, DIN : 00356863



Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 13.11.2025



TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED

Registered Office: Poddar Point, 10th Floor, 113 Park Street, Kolkata 700016
CIN : L27320WB1997PLC084819, Tel: 033-4019 0800, Fax: 033-4019 0823,
E-mail ID: investors@titagarh.in; Website: www.titagarh.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In Crores)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	788.32	674.00	1,048.58	1,462.32	1,877.20	3,747.38	799.03	679.30	1,056.95	1,478.33	1,960.00	3,867.75
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations	-4.56	-2.11	-5.04	-6.67	-5.84	-13.60	-0.03	-0.55	-0.28	-0.58	-0.23	-0.14
5 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	47.29	42.75	85.12	90.04	156.43	303.43	37.00	30.94	80.69	67.94	147.70	274.92
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	47.17	42.63	84.04	89.80	155.33	301.96	37.14	31.39	79.92	68.53	146.84	273.60
7 Equity Share Capital	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93
8 Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,492.81	-	-	-	-	-	2,456.05
9 Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)												
Basic (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.53	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.41
Diluted (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.51	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.39

Notes :

- 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13th November 2025.
- 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com; and on the Company's website: www.titagarh.in



Place : Kolkata
Date : 13th November, 2025

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Anil Kumar Agarwal
Deputy Managing Director
DIN: 01501767

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES NOR IS IT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT. (NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, OUTSIDE INDIA. INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF EQUITY SHARES ON THE MAIN BOARD OF THE BSE LIMITED ("BSE") AND NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED ("NSE"), AND TOGETHER WITH "BSE", THE "STOCK EXCHANGES") IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER II OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED ("SEBI ICDR REGULATIONS").

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT



(Please scan this QR Code to view the DRHP)



WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED

Our Company was incorporated as 'Wakefit Innovations Private Limited' at Bengaluru, Karnataka as a private limited company under the Companies Act, 2013, pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated March 1, 2016, issued by the Registrar of Companies, Karnataka at Bengaluru ("RoC"). Subsequently, our Company was converted from a private limited company to a public limited company and the name of our Company changed from 'Wakefit Innovations Private Limited' to 'Wakefit Innovations Limited' pursuant to a Shareholders' resolution dated June 5, 2025 and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated June 16, 2025 was issued by the RoC. For further details, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters - Brief History of our Company" on page 224 of the draft red herring prospectus dated June 26, 2025 read with notice to investors dated July 29, 2025 (the "DRHP" or the "Draft Red Herring Prospectus").

Registered and Corporate Office: Umija Emporium, 97-99, 2nd and 4th Floor, Adugodi, Tavarekere, Opp. Forum Mall, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 029, Karnataka, India.
Tel: 080 6733 5544; Website: www.wakefit.co; Contact person: Surbhi Sharma, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; E-mail: investorscompliance@wakefit.co,
Corporate Identity Number: U52590KA2016PLC086582

OUR PROMOTERS: ANKIT GARG AND CHAITANYA RAMALINGEGOWDA

Tyche Industries Limited

CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809

C-21/A,Road No 9,Film Nagar,Jubilee Hills,Hyderabad-500096



EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)

Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	1415.95	1269.99	2053.57	2685.94	3605.57	6547.13
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period(before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	204.87	325.95	606.21	530.82	970.50	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	204.87	325.95	536.16	530.82	900.45	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1240.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1248.91
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share(Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19
(b) Diluted	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19

- 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.
- 2) The Company operates exclusively in one reportable business segment i.e. "APIs".
- 3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.
- 4) Sale for the Half-Year ended September 30, 2025 includes exports sales of Rs 2444.25 Lakhs and Domestic sales of Rs.241.68 Lakhs.
- 5) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary, to correspond with the figures of the current period.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Tyche Industries Limited.
G.Sandep
Managing Director



Place:Hyderabad
Date:13.11.2025

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikara, Thrissur Kerala, 680306, India
Email Id: rajputanainvestment@gmail.com, Website: www.rajputanainvestment.com
CIN: L50100KL1941PLC078267

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl No	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-06-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	31-03-2025 Audited
A. Revenue from Operations		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37	620.74
a) Income from Operations		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37	620.74
Total Revenue From Operations (A)		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37	620.74
B. Other Income		7.65	7.48	7.78	15.13	15.34	30.08
Total Income (A+B)		221.07	97.58	59.22	318.65	101.71	650.82
C. Expenses							
a) Purchases of Stock-In-Trade		147.52	104.71	0.84	252.23	66.44	494.05
b) Changes in Inventories of Stock-In-Trade		44.71	(25.10)	25.60	19.60	(40.00)	(2.34)
c) Employees benefit expenses		13.71	13.65	13.65	27.36	26.98	73.40
d) Depreciation & amortization expenses		0.02	0.02	0.04	0.04	0.07	0.13
e) Listing fees / depositary fees		0.93	0.88	1.31	1.81	2.83	8.17
f) Other expenses		6.50	4.98	11.29	11.49	19.47	27.52
Total expenses (C)		213.39	99.14	52.73	312.53	75.79	600.93
D. Profit/(loss) before Tax (A+B-C)		7.68	(1.56)	6.48	6.12	25.92	49.89
E. Exceptional items		-	-	-	-	-	-
F. Tax expenses:							
i) Current tax		1.59	-	1.69	1.59	6.74	12.97
ii) Deferred tax		-	-	-	-	-	-
G. Profit/(loss) for the period (D-E-F)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18	36.92
H. Other comprehensive income		-	-	-	-	-	-
i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (A)		-	-	-	-	-	-
b) i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (B)		-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income (A + B) (H)		-	-	-	-	-	-
I. Total comprehensive income for the period (H+G)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18	36.92
J. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)		308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00
K. Earnings per Equity Share (not annualised)							
Basic (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62	1.20
Diluted (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62	1.20

NOTES ON STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS:

1. These unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
2. In compliance with the Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of unaudited financial results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 has been carried out by the statutory auditors, M/s. Ayyar & Cherian Chartered Accountants and they have issued an unqualified review conclusion thereon.
3. The above Standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 November 2025.
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LTD.
Sd/-
JIJIN C SURENDRAN
Managing Director
DIN: 03305487



AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 1, NEW CLOTH MARKET, O/S RAIPUR GATE, AHMEDABAD-380 002.
Corporate Office & Factory : Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Narol-Vatva Road, Ahmedabad-382405
Tel. No.: 079-29702963, E-mail : aarnavfashions@gmail.com
Website : www.aarnavgroup.com, CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990



UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In lakh except EPS)

Sr. No	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on						Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	
	Income							
1	Revenue from operations	13380.03	9715.80	10458.82	23095.83	19295.28	37908.37	
2	Other Income	14.20	8.20	19.93	22.40	26.36	95.31	
3	Total Income(1+2)	13394.23	9724.00	10478.75	23118.23	19321.64	38003.68	
4	Expenses:							
a)	Cost of materials consumed	7854.63	6712.41	7525.79	14567.04	13804.03	27263.73	
b)	Purchases of Stock-In-Trade	1543.17	599.99	0.00	2143.16	0.00	435.51	
c)	Changes in inventories and stock in trade	683.54	(399.19)	(15.97)	284.35	(181.01)	(1715.94)	
d)	Employee benefits expense	227.38	211.51	221.76	438.89	428.51	872.72	
e)	Finance costs	235.52	251.67	249.65	487.19	533.12	1019.00	
f)	Depreciation and amortization expense	201.26	201.12	193.48	402.38	372.57	801.84	
g)	Others Expenses	2332.19	1894.08	2014.96	4226.27	3636.07	8100.95	
	Total expenses(4)	13077.69	9471.59	10189.67	22549.28	18793.29	36777.81	
5	Profit from ordinary activities before exceptional items (3-4)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35	1225.87	
6	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
7	Profit from ordinary activities before tax(5-6)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35	1225.87	
8	Less: Tax expense							
	Current tax net of Earlier Year Tax	96.00	77.00	99.00	173.00	160.00	370.00	
	Short / (Excess) Provision of earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	14.20	
	Deferred Tax	(16.50)	(13.50)	(25.20)	(30.00)	(25.20)	(82.27)	
9	Net profit for the period (7-8)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55	923.94	
10	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	38.26	
11	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax (9+10)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55	962.20	
12	Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face value of Rs.10 per share)	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	
13	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						14424.26	
14	Earnings per equity share (for quarter not annualised) (face value Rs. 10 each)							
(1) Basic		0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93	2.19	
(2) Diluted		0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93	2.19	

- Note: (1) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13.11.2025. (2) The unaudited quarterly / Six months ended financial results of the Company for the period ended on 30 September, 2025 will be available on the Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com). (3) The Company currently operates in a single segment i.e. Textile Processing. (4) The above Financial results are in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards, the (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amended Rules, 2016. (5) Previous period figures have been re-grouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to match current period classification.

For, Aarnav Fashions Limited
Sumit Champalal Agarwal
Managing Director, DIN : 00356863



Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 13.11.2025



TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED

Registered Office: Poddar Point, 10th Floor, 113 Park Street, Kolkata 700016
CIN : L27320WB1997PLC084819, Tel: 033-4019 0800, Fax: 033-4019 0823,
E-mail ID: investors@titagarh.in; Website: www.titagarh.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In Crores)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	788.32	674.00	1,048.58	1,462.32	1,877.20	3,747.38	799.03	679.30	1,056.95	1,478.33	1,960.00	3,867.75
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations	-4.56	-2.11	-5.04	-6.67	-5.84	-13.60	-0.03	-0.55	-0.28	-0.58	-0.23	-0.14
5 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	47.29	42.75	85.12	90.04	156.43	303.43	37.00	30.94	80.69	67.94	147.70	274.92
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	47.17	42.63	84.04	89.80	155.33	301.96	37.14	31.39	79.92	68.53	146.84	273.60
7 Equity Share Capital	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93
8 Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,492.81	-	-	-	-	-	2,456.05
9 Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)												
Basic (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.53	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.41
Diluted (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.51	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.39

Notes :

- 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13th November 2025.
- 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com; and on the Company's website: www.titagarh.in



Place : Kolkata
Date : 13th November, 2025

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Anil Kumar Agarwal
Deputy Managing Director
DIN: 01501767

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES NOR IS IT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT. (NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, OUTSIDE INDIA. INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF EQUITY SHARES ON THE MAIN BOARD OF THE BSE LIMITED ("BSE") AND NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED ("NSE"), AND TOGETHER WITH "BSE", THE "STOCK EXCHANGES") IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER II OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED ("SEBI ICDR REGULATIONS").

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT



(Please scan this QR Code to view the DRHP)



WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED

Our Company was incorporated as 'Wakefit Innovations Private Limited' at Bengaluru, Karnataka as a private limited company under the Companies Act, 2013, pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated March 1, 2016, issued by the Registrar of Companies, Karnataka at Bengaluru ("RoC"). Subsequently, our Company was converted from a private limited company to a public limited company and the name of our Company changed from 'Wakefit Innovations Private Limited' to 'Wakefit Innovations Limited' pursuant to a Shareholders' resolution dated June 5, 2025 and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated June 16, 2025 was issued by the RoC. For further details, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters - Brief History of our Company" on page 224 of the draft red herring prospectus dated June 26, 2025 read with notice to investors dated July 29, 2025 (the "DRHP" or the "Draft Red Herring Prospectus").

Registered and Corporate Office: Umija Emporium, 97-99, 2nd and 4th Floor, Adugodi, Tavarekere, Opp. Forum Mall, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 029, Karnataka, India.
Tel: 080 6733 5544; Website: www.wakefit.co; Contact person: Surbhi Sharma, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; E-mail: investorscompliance@wakefit.co,
Corporate Identity Number: U52590KA2016PLC086582

OUR PROMOTERS: ANKIT GARG AND CHAITANYA RAMALINGEGOWDA


NOTICE TO INVESTORS ("NOTICE")

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF UP TO [●] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED ("COMPANY") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹[●] PER EQUITY SHARE (

Tyche Industries Limited						
CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809						
C-21/A,Road No 9,Film Nagar,Jubilee Hills,Hyderabad-500096						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
(Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)						
Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Un Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	1415.95	1269.99	2053.57	2685.94	3605.57	6547.13
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period(before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	204.87	325.95	606.21	530.82	970.50	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	204.87	325.95	536.16	530.82	900.45	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1240.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1248.91
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share(Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19
(b) Diluted	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.						
2) The Company operates exclusively in one reportable business segment i.e. "APIs".						
3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.						
4) Sale for the Half-Year ended September 30, 2025 includes exports sales of Rs 2444.25 Lakhs and Domestic sales of Rs.241.68 Lakhs.						
5) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary, to correspond with the figures of the current period.						
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Tyche Industries Limited.						
G.Sandep Managing Director						
Place:Hyderabad Date:13.11.2025						

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED						
Regd. Off:- Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikara, Thrissur Kerala, 680306, India						
Email Id: rajputanainvestment@gmail.com, Website: www.rajputanainvestment.com						
CIN: L50100KL1941PLC078267						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025						
(Rs. In Lakhs, except per equity share data)						
Sl No	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED	
		30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-06-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2025 Unaudited	31-03-2025 Audited
A. Revenue from Operations		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	620.74
a) Income from Operations		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	620.74
Total Revenue From Operations (A)		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	620.74
B. Other Income		7.65	7.48	7.78	15.13	30.08
Total Income (A+B)		221.07	97.58	59.22	318.65	650.82
C. Expenses						
a) Purchases of Stock-In-Trade		147.52	104.71	0.84	252.23	66.44
b) Changes in Inventories of Stock-In-Trade		44.71	(25.10)	25.60	19.60	(40.00)
c) Employees benefit expenses		13.71	13.65	13.65	27.36	26.98
d) Depreciation & amortization expenses		0.02	0.02	0.04	0.04	0.07
e) Listing fees / depositary fees		0.93	0.88	1.31	1.81	2.83
f) Other expenses		6.50	4.98	11.29	11.49	19.47
Total expenses (C)		213.39	99.14	52.73	312.53	75.79
D. Profit/(loss) before Tax (A+B-C)		7.68	(1.56)	6.48	6.12	25.92
E. Exceptional items		-	-	-	-	-
F. Tax expense:						
i) Current tax		1.59	-	1.69	1.59	6.74
ii) Deferred tax		-	-	-	-	-
G. Profit/(loss) for the period (D-E-F)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18
H. Other comprehensive income		-	-	-	-	-
i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-
ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (A)		-	-	-	-	-
b) i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss		-	-	-	-	-
ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss		-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (B)		-	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income (A + B) (H)		-	-	-	-	-
I. Total comprehensive income for the period (H+G)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18
J. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)		308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00
K. Earnings per Equity Share (not annualised)						
Basic (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62
Diluted (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62
NOTES ON STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS:						
1. These unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.						
2. In compliance with the Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of unaudited financial results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 has been carried out by the statutory auditors, M/s. Ayyar & Cherian Chartered Accountants and they have issued an unqualified review conclusion thereon.						
3. The above Standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14 November 2025.						
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.						
By Order of the Board of Directors For RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LTD. Sd/-						
JIJIN C SURENDRA Managing Director DIN: 03305487						
Place : Thrissur Date : 14-11-2025						


AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED						
REGD. OFFICE : 1, NEW CLOTH MARKET, O/S RAIPUR GATE, AHMEDABAD-380 002.						
Corporate Office & Factory : Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Narol-Vatva Road, Ahmedabad-382405						
Tel. No. 079-29702953, E-mail : aarnavfashions@gmail.com						
Website : www.aarnavgroup.com, CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990						
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025						
(Rs. In lakh except EPS)						
Sr. No	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on				
		30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
	Income					
1	Revenue from operations	13380.03	9715.80	10458.82	23095.83	19295.28
2	Other Income	14.20	8.20	19.93	22.40	26.36
3	Total Income(1+2)	13394.23	9724.00	10478.75	23118.23	19321.64
4	Expenses:					
a)	Cost of materials consumed	7854.63	6712.41	7525.79	14567.04	13804.03
b)	Purchases of Stock-In-Trade	1543.17	599.99	0.00	2143.16	0.00
c)	Changes in inventories and stock in trade	683.54	(399.19)	(15.97)	284.35	(181.01)
d)	Employee benefits expense	227.38	211.51	221.76	438.89	428.51
e)	Finance costs	235.52	251.67	249.65	487.19	533.12
f)	Depreciation and amortization expense	201.26	201.12	193.48	402.38	372.57
g)	Others Expenses	2332.19	1894.08	2014.96	4226.27	3636.07
	Total expenses(4)	13077.69	9471.59	10189.67	22549.28	18793.29
5	Profit from ordinary activities before exceptional items (3-4)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35
6	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit from ordinary activities before tax(5-6)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35
8	Less: Tax expense					
	Current tax net of Earlier Year Tax	96.00	77.00	99.00	173.00	160.00
	Short / (Excess) Provision of earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Deferred Tax	(16.50)	(13.50)	(25.20)	(30.00)	(82.27)
9	Net profit for the period (7-8)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55
10	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax (9+10)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55
12	Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face value of Rs.10 per share)	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86
13	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)					14424.26
14	Earnings per equity share (for quarter not annualised) (face value Rs. 10 each)					
(1) Basic		0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93
(2) Diluted		0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93
Note: (1) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13.11.2025. (2) The unaudited quarterly / Six months ended financial results of the Company for the period ended on 30 September, 2025 will be available on the Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com). (3) The Company currently operates in a single segment i.e. Textile Processing. (4) The above Financial results are in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards, the (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amended Rules, 2016. (5) Previous period figures have been re-grouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to match current period classification.						
For, Aarnav Fashions Limited Sumit Champalal Agarwal Managing Director, DIN : 00356863						
Place : Ahmedabad Date : 13.11.2025						

		TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED										
Registered Office: Poddar Point, 10th Floor, 113 Park Street, Kolkata 700016												
CIN : L27320WB1997PLC084819, Tel: 033-4019 0800, Fax: 033-4019 0823,												
E-mail ID: investors@titagarh.in; Website: www.titagarh.in												
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025												
(Rs. In Crores)												
Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	788.32	674.00	1,048.58	1,462.32	1,877.20	3,747.38	799.03	679.30	1,056.95	1,478.33	1,960.00	3,867.75
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations	-4.56	-2.11	-5.04	-6.67	-5.84	-13.60	-0.03	-0.55	-0.28	-0.58	-0.23	-0.14
5 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	47.29	42.75	85.12	90.04	156.43	303.43	37.00	30.94	80.69	67.94	147.70	274.92
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	47.17	42.63	84.04	89.80	155.33	301.96	37.14	31.39	79.92	68.53	146.84	273.60
7 Equity Share Capital	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93
8 Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,492.81	-	-	-	-	-	2,456.05
9 Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)												
Basic (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.53	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.41
Diluted (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.51	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.39

Notes :

1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13th November 2025.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com; and on the Company's website: www.titagarh.in



For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Anil Kumar Agarwal
Deputy Managing Director
DIN: 01501767

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13th November, 2025

Tyche Industries Limited



CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809

C-21/A,Road No 9,Film Nagar,Jubilee Hills,Hyderabad-500096

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)

Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	1415.95	1269.99	2053.57	2685.94	3605.57	6547.13
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	204.87	325.95	606.21	530.82	970.50	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	204.87	325.95	536.16	530.82	900.45	1671.4
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1240.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	152.3	243.13	399.44	395.42	672.01	1248.91
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share(Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19
(b) Diluted	1.49	2.37	3.90	3.86	6.56	12.19

- 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.
- 2) The Company operates exclusively in one reportable business segment i.e. "APIs".
- 3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.
- 4) Sale for the Half-Year ended September 30, 2025 includes exports sales of Rs 2444.25 Lakhs and Domestic sales of Rs.241.68 Lakhs.
- 5) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary, to correspond with the figures of the current period.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Tyche Industries Limited.
G.Sandep
Managing Director



Place:Hyderabad
Date:13.11.2025

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikara, Thrissur Kerala, 680306, India
Email Id: rajputanainvestment@gmail.com, Website: www.rajputanainvestment.com
CIN: L50100KL1941PLC078267

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl No	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-06-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
A. Revenue from Operations		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37	620.74
a) Income from Operations		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37	620.74
Total Revenue From Operations (A)		213.42	90.10	51.44	303.52	86.37	620.74
B. Other Income		7.65	7.48	7.78	15.13	15.34	30.08
Total Income (A+B)		221.07	97.58	59.22	318.65	101.71	650.82
C. Expenses							
a) Purchases of Stock-In-Trade		147.52	104.71	0.84	252.23	66.44	494.05
b) Changes in Inventories of Stock-In-Trade		44.71	(25.10)	25.60	19.60	(40.00)	(2.34)
c) Employees benefit expenses		13.71	13.65	13.65	27.36	26.98	73.40
d) Depreciation & amortization expenses		0.02	0.02	0.04	0.04	0.07	0.13
e) Listing fees / depositary fees		0.93	0.88	1.31	1.81	2.83	8.17
f) Other expenses		6.50	4.98	11.29	11.49	19.47	27.52
Total expenses (C)		213.39	99.14	52.73	312.53	75.79	600.93
D. Profit/(loss) before Tax (A+B-C)		7.68	(1.56)	6.48	6.12	25.92	49.89
E. Exceptional items		-	-	-	-	-	-
F. Tax expense:							
i) Current tax		1.59	-	1.69	1.59	6.74	12.97
ii) Deferred tax		-	-	-	-	-	-
G. Profit/(loss) for the period (D-E-F)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18	36.92
H. Other comprehensive income							
i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (A)		-	-	-	-	-	-
b) i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
Subtotal (B)		-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income (A + B) (H)		-	-	-	-	-	-
I. Total comprehensive income for the period (H+G)		6.09	(1.56)	4.79	4.53	19.18	36.92
J. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)		308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00
K. Earnings per Equity Share (not annualised)							
Basic (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62	1.20
Diluted (Rs.)		0.20	(0.05)	0.16	0.20	0.62	1.20

NOTES ON STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS:

1. These unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
2. In compliance with the Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of unaudited financial results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 has been carried out by the statutory auditors, M/s. Ayyar & Cherian Chartered Accountants and they have issued an unqualified review conclusion thereon.
3. The above Standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 November 2025.
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LTD.
Sd/-
JIJIN C SURENDRA
Managing Director
DIN: 03305487



AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 1, NEW CLOTH MARKET, O/S RAIPUR GATE, AHMEDABAD-380 002.
Corporate Office & Factory : Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Narol-Vatva Road, Ahmedabad-382405
Tel. No. 079-29702963, E-mail : aarnavfashions@gmail.com
Website : www.aarnavgroup.com, CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990



UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In lakh except EPS)

Sr. No	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on						Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	
Income								
1 Revenue from operations		13380.03	9715.80	10458.82	23095.83	19295.28	37908.37	
2 Other Income		14.20	8.20	19.93	22.40	26.36	95.31	
3 Total Income(1+2)		13394.23	9724.00	10478.75	23118.23	19321.64	38003.68	
4 Expenses:								
a) Cost of materials consumed		7854.63	6712.41	7525.79	14567.04	13804.03	27263.73	
b) Purchases of Stock-In-Trade		1543.17	599.99	0.00	2143.16	0.00	435.51	
c) Changes in inventories and stock in trade		683.54	(399.19)	(15.97)	284.35	(181.01)	(1715.94)	
d) Employee benefits expense		227.38	211.51	221.76	438.89	428.51	872.72	
e) Finance costs		235.52	251.67	249.65	487.19	533.12	1019.00	
f) Depreciation and amortization expense		201.26	201.12	193.48	402.38	372.57	801.84	
g) Others Expenses		2332.19	1894.08	2014.96	4226.27	3636.07	8100.95	
Total expenses(4)		13077.69	9471.59	10189.67	22549.28	18793.29	36777.81	
5 Profit from ordinary activities before exceptional items (3-4)		316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35	1225.87	
6 Exceptional items		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
7 Profit from ordinary activities before tax(5-6)		316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35	1225.87	
8 Less: Tax expense								
Current tax net of Earlier Year Tax		96.00	77.00	99.00	173.00	160.00	370.00	
Short / (Excess) Provision of earlier years		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	14.20	
Deferred Tax		(16.50)	(13.50)	(25.20)	(30.00)	(25.20)	(82.27)	
9 Net profit for the period (7-8)		237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55	923.94	
10 Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	38.26	
11 Total Comprehensive Income after Tax (9+10)		237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55	962.20	
12 Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face value of Rs.10 per share)		4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	
13 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)							14424.26	
14 Earnings per equity share (for quarter not annualised) (face value Rs. 10 each)								
(1) Basic		0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93	2.19	
(2) Diluted		0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93	2.19	

- Note: (1) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13.11.2025. (2) The unaudited quarterly / Six months ended financial results of the Company for the period ended on 30 September, 2025 will be available on the Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com). (3) The Company currently operates in a single segment i.e. Textile Processing. (4) The above Financial results are in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards, the (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amended Rules, 2016. (5) Previous period figures have been re-grouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to match current period classification.

For, Aarnav Fashions Limited
Sumit Champalal Agarwal
Managing Director, DIN : 00356863



Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 13.11.2025



TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED

Registered Office: Poddar Point, 10th Floor, 113 Park Street, Kolkata 700016
CIN : L27320WB1997PLC084819, Tel: 033-4019 0800, Fax: 033-4019 0823,
E-mail ID: investors@titagarh.in; Website: www.titagarh.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In Crores)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	788.32	674.00	1,048.58	1,462.32	1,877.20	3,747.38	799.03	679.30	1,056.95	1,478.33	1,960.00	3,867.75
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.87	214.91	424.88	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.26	200.97	381.74
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations	-4.56	-2.11	-5.04	-6.67	-5.84	-13.60	-0.03	-0.55	-0.28	-0.58	-0.23	-0.14
5 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	47.29	42.75	85.12	90.04	156.43	303.43	37.00	30.94	80.69	67.94	147.70	274.92
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	47.17	42.63	84.04	89.80	155.33	301.96	37.14	31.39	79.92	68.53	146.84	273.60
7 Equity Share Capital	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93	26.93
8 Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,492.81	-	-	-	-	-	2,456.05
9 Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)												
Basic (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.53	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.41
Diluted (in Rs.)	3.51	3.17	6.32	6.68	11.62	22.51	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.96	20.39

Notes :

- 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13th November 2025.
- 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com; and on the Company's website: www.titagarh.in



Place : Kolkata
Date : 13th November, 2025

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Anil Kumar Agarwal
Deputy Managing Director
DIN: 01501767

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES NOR IS IT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT. (NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, OUTSIDE INDIA. INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF EQUITY SHARES ON THE MAIN BOARD OF THE BSE LIMITED ("BSE") AND NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED ("NSE"), AND TOGETHER WITH "BSE", THE "STOCK EXCHANGES") IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER II OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED ("SEBI ICDR REGULATIONS").

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT



(Please scan this QR Code to view the DRHP)




WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED

Our Company was incorporated as 'Wakefit Innovations Private Limited' at Bengaluru, Karnataka as a private limited company under the Companies Act, 2013, pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated March 1, 2016, issued by the Registrar of Companies, Karnataka at Bengaluru ("RoC"). Subsequently, our Company was converted from a private limited company to a public limited company and the name of our Company changed from 'Wakefit Innovations Private Limited' to 'Wakefit Innovations Limited' pursuant to a Shareholders' resolution dated June 5, 2025 and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated June 16, 2025 was issued by the RoC. For further details, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters - Brief History of our Company" on page 224 of the draft red herring prospectus dated June 26, 2025 read with notice to investors dated July 29, 2025 (the "DRHP" or the "Draft Red Herring Prospectus").

Registered and Corporate Office: Umija Emporium, 97-99, 2nd and 4th Floor, Adugodi, Tavarekere, Opp. Forum Mall, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 029, Karnataka, India.
Tel: 080 6733 5544; Website: www.wakefit.co; Contact person: Surbhi Sharma, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; E-mail: investorscompliance@wakefit.co,
Corporate Identity Number: U52590KA2016PLC086582

OUR PROMOTERS: ANKIT GARG AND CHAITANYA RAMALINGEGOWDA

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED							
REGD. OFFICE : 1, NEW CLOTH MARKET, O/S RAIPUR GATE, AHMEDABAD-380 002.							
Corporate Office & Factory : Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Narol-Vatva Road, Ahmedabad-382405							
Tel. No.: 079-23702983, E-mail : aarnavfashions@gmail.com							
Website : www.aarnavgroup.com, CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990							
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025							
(Rs. In lakh except EPS)							
Sr. No	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on			Half Year Ended on		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
	Income						
1	Revenue from operations	13380.03	9715.80	10458.82	23095.83	19295.28	37908.37
2	Other Income	14.20	8.20	19.93	22.40	26.36	95.31
3	Total Income(1+2)	13394.23	9724.00	10478.75	23118.23	19321.64	38003.68
4	Expenses:						
a)	Cost of materials consumed	7854.63	6712.41	7525.79	14567.04	13804.03	27263.73
b)	Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	1543.17	589.99	0.00	2143.16	0.00	435.51
c)	Changes in inventories and stock in trade	683.54	(399.19)	(15.97)	284.35	(181.01)	(1715.94)
d)	Employee benefits expense	227.38	211.51	221.76	438.89	428.51	872.72
e)	Finance costs	235.52	251.67	249.65	487.19	533.12	1019.00
f)	Depreciation and amortization expense	201.26	201.12	193.48	402.38	372.57	801.84
g)	Others Expenses	2332.19	1894.08	2014.96	4226.27	3836.07	8100.95
	Total expenses(4)	13077.69	9471.59	10189.67	22549.28	18793.29	36777.81
5	Profit from ordinary activities before exceptional items (3-4)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35	1225.87
6	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit from ordinary activities before tax(5-6)	316.54	252.41	289.08	568.95	528.35	1225.87
8	Less: Tax expense						
	Current tax net of Earlier Year Tax	96.00	77.00	99.00	173.00	160.00	370.00
	Short / (Excess) Provision of earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	14.20
	Deferred Tax	(16.50)	(13.50)	(25.20)	(30.00)	(25.20)	(82.27)
9	Net profit for the period (7-8)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55	923.94
10	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	38.26
11	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax (9+10)	237.04	188.91	215.28	425.95	393.55	962.20
12	Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face value of Rs.10 per share)	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86
13	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						14424.26
14	Earnings per equity share (for quarter not annualised) (face value Rs. 10 each)						
(1)	Basic	0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93	2.19
(2)	Diluted	0.56	0.45	0.51	1.01	0.93	2.19
Note: (1) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13.11.2025. (2) The unaudited quarterly / Six months ended financial results of the Company for the period ended on 30 September, 2025 will be available on the Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com). (3) The Company currently operates in a single segment i.e. Textile Processing. (4) The above Financial results are in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards, the (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amended Rules, 2016. (5) Previous period figures have been re-grouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to match current period classification.							
Place : Ahmedabad				For, Aarnav Fashions Limited			
Date : 13.11.2025				Sumit Champalal Agarwal			
				Managing Director, DIN : 00356863			
							

OUR PROMOTERS: ANKIT GARG AND CHAITANYA RAMALINGOWDA

NOTICE TO INVESTORS (“NOTICE”)

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF UP TO [●] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH (“EQUITY SHARES”) OF WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED (“COMPANY”) FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹[●] PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹[●] PER EQUITY SHARE) (“OFFER PRICE”) AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[●] MILLION COMPRISING A FRESH ISSUE OF UP TO [●] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO ₹4,682.21 MILLION BY OUR COMPANY (“FRESH ISSUE”) AND AN OFFER FOR SALE OF UP TO 58,399,085 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[●] MILLION BY THE SELLING SHAREHOLDERS, CONSISTING OF UP TO 7,729,488 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[●] MILLION BY ANKIT GARG, UP TO 4,452,185 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[●] MILLION BY CHAITANYA RAMALINGOWDA (COLLECTIVELY “THE PROMOTER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS”), UP TO 719,364 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[●] MILLION BY NITIKA GOEL, UP TO 25,061,428 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[●] MILLION BY PEAK XV PARTNERS INVESTMENTS VI, UP TO 169,800 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[●] MILLION BY REDWOOD TRUST, UP TO 10,193,506 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[●] MILLION BY VERL INVEST S.A., UP TO 826,300 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[●] MILLION BY SAI GLOBAL INDIA FUND I, LLP, UP TO 5,455,909 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[●] MILLION BY INVESTCORP GROWTH EQUITY FUND, UP TO 726,245 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[●] MILLION BY INVESTCORP GROWTH OPPORTUNITY FUND, AND UP TO 3,064,860 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[●] MILLION BY PARAMARK KB FUND I (COLLECTIVELY THE “OTHER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS”) (THE PROMOTER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS AND THE OTHER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS, COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO AS THE “SELLING SHAREHOLDERS” AND SUCH EQUITY SHARES SO OFFERED BY THE SELLING SHAREHOLDERS, THE “OFFERED SHARES” AND SUCH OFFER, THE “OFFER FOR SALE” AND TOGETHER WITH THE FRESH ISSUE, THE “OFFER”).

In reference to the DRHP and Addendum, investors should note the following:

- Our Company, in consultation with the BRLMs, has undertaken a private placement of 2,871,794 Equity Shares of face value of ₹1 each at an Issue price of ₹195 per Equity Share of face value of ₹1 each (including a premium of ₹194 per Equity Share of face value of ₹1 each) for an amount of ₹ 560.00 million, in accordance with Section 42 and read with Section 62(1)(c) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 14 of the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014 and Rule 13 of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014, each as amended (“Pre-IPO Placement”). The Pre-IPO Placement has been undertaken, pursuant to the resolutions of the Board and the Shareholders, each dated November 8, 2025 (“SSA”) with certain investors as mentioned below (“Allottees”).
- The Board of Directors pursuant to its resolution dated November 14, 2025 has allotted the Equity shares to the allottees mentioned below, details of which are included below:




Sr. No.	Date of Allotment	Number of Equity Shares allotted of face value of ₹1 each	Nature of consideration	Reason/ Nature of allotment	Percentage of pre-Offfer share capital of our Company*	Name of the allottee	Issue price per Equity Shares (in ₹)	Total Consideration (in ₹ million)
1.	November 14, 2025	2,051,282	Cash	Private placement	0.66%	DSP India Fund - India Long/Short Strategy Fund with Cash Management Option	195	400.00
2.	November 14, 2025	820,512	Cash	Private placement	0.26%	360 One Equity Opportunity Fund - Series 2	195	160.00

*On a fully diluted basis assuming exercise of vested options under ESOP 2019.

- Please note that the Equity Shares issued pursuant to the Pre-IPO Placement, being the pre-Offfer equity share capital shall be subject to lock-in, in accordance with Regulation 17 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.
- We hereby confirm that the amount to be raised through the Fresh Issue shall be reduced pursuant to the Pre-IPO Placement, which is not exceeding 20% of the Fresh Issue size as disclosed in the DRHP, subject to the Fresh Issue complying with Rule 19(2)(b) of the Securities Contracts (Regulations) Rules, 1957.
- The aforementioned Allottees are not connected with our Company, Promoters, members of the Promoter Group, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel, and Senior Management in any manner.
- Our Company has appropriately intimated the Allottees prior to the allotment pursuant to the Pre-IPO Placement, that there is no guarantee that our Company may proceed with the Offer or the Offer may be successful and will result into listing of the Equity Shares on the Stock Exchanges. Further, relevant disclosures in relation to such intimation to the Allottees will be appropriately made in the Red Herring Prospectus and in the relevant sections of the Red Herring Prospectus and the Prospectus.

Further, the Company shall suitably update the relevant section in the Red Herring Prospectus and Prospectus to be filed by our Company with the RoC, SEBI and the Stock Exchanges, to reflect the factual position pursuant to the Pre-IPO Placement.

For details of the share capital and capital structure and the names of the signatories to the Memorandum of Association and the number of shares subscribed by them of the Company, see “Capital Structure” beginning on page 82 of the DRHP. The liability of the members of our Company is limited. For details of the main objects of the Company as contained in the Memorandum of Association, see “History and Certain Corporate Matters” beginning on page 224 of the DRHP.

BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGERS TO THE OFFER			REGISTRAR TO THE OFFER
 AXIS CAPITAL	 IIFL CAPITAL	NOMURA	 MUFG <small>MUFG Intime</small>
Axis Capital Limited 1st Floor, Axis House, P.B. Marg, Worli Mumbai - 400 025, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 4325 2183 E-mail: wakefit ipo@axiscap.in Website: www.axiscapital.co.in Investor Grievance E-mail: complaints@axiscap.in Contact Person: Simran Gadh / Jigar Jain SEBI Registration No: INM000012029	IIFL Capital Services Limited <i>(formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited)</i> 24th Floor, One Lodha Place Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West) Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 4646 4728 E-mail: wakefit ipo@iiflcap.com Website: www.iiflcapital.com Investor Grievance E-mail: ig_ib@iiflcap.com Contact Person: Dhruv Bhavsar/ Pawan Kumar Jain SEBI Registration No: INM000010940	Nomura Financial Advisory and Securities (India) Private Limited Ceejay House, Level 11, Plot F, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018 Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 4037 4037 E-mail: wakefit ipo@nomura.com Website: http://www.nomuraholdings.com/company/group/asia/india/index.html Investor Grievance E-mail: investorgrievances-in@nomura.com Contact Person: Vishal Kanjani / Kshitij Thakur SEBI Registration No.: INM000011419	MUFG Intime India Private Limited <i>(Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited)</i> C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai - 400 083, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 91 810 811 4949 E-mail: wakefitinnovations ipo@in.mpmc.muftg.com Website: https://in.mpmc.muftg.com/ Investor Grievance E-mail: wakefitinnovations ipo@in.mpmc.muftg.com Contact Person: Shanti Gopalakrishnan SEBI Registration No: INR0000040508

For WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED
 On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Surbhi Sharma
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED is proposing, subject to applicable statutory and regulatory requirements, receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to make an initial public offering of its Equity Shares and has filed the DRHP with SEBI and the Stock Exchanges on June 27, 2025. The DRHP is available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, as well as on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively, on the website of the Company at www.wakefit.co and on the websites of the Book Running Lead Managers ("BRLMs"), i.e. Axis Capital Limited, IIFL Capital Services Limited (formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited) and Nomura Financial Advisory and Securities (India) Private Limited at www.axiscapital.co.in, www.iiflcap.com and <http://www.nomuraholdings.com/company/group/asia/india/index.html>, respectively. Any potential investors should note that investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to such risk, see "Risk Factors" on page 33 of the DRHP filed with SEBI and the details set out in the Red Herring Prospectus, when filed. Potential Bidders should not rely on the DRHP filed with SEBI and the Stock Exchanges for making any investment decision.

The Equity Shares offered in the Offer have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended ("**U.S. Securities Act**"), or any state securities laws in the United States, and unless so registered may not be offered or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act and applicable state securities laws. Accordingly, such Equity Shares are being offered and sold (i) outside of the United States in offshore transactions in reliance on Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act and the applicable laws of the jurisdiction where those offers and sales occur; and (ii) within the United States to "qualified institutional buyers" (as defined in Rule 144A under the U.S. Securities Act), pursuant to the private placement exemption set out in Section 4(a) of the U.S. Securities Act.